27th Annual Marathon Cross Country Invitational
October 24, 2015

Course Records

Girls Modified ... ... e e (2005) Rachel Leuthauser, Cicero North Syracuse, 9:43.
Boys Modified .. ... eeaaaaaan (2008) Drew Henry, Liverpool, 8:25.
Boys JUNIOr Varsity ... s (2005) Josh Hamlet, Ithaca, 18:13.
GIrls Junior Varsity ... i e e (2006) Liz Reamer, Ithaca, 22:06.
Girls Varsity ... (2010) Maria Lamontagne, Cicero North Syracuse, 18:06.
BOyS Varsity ... e e eaaaaaaan (2008) Chris Stogsdill, Marcellus, 15:39.

Sportsmanship Award

Varsity Coed Award: Combined Times Top 3 Boys, Top 3 Girls

9- Oneonta
10- Jordan Elbridge

1- West Genesee
2- Maine Endwell
3- Horseheads

5- Binghamton
6- Newark Valley
7- Elmira Notre Dame

11- Johnson City

4- lthaca 8- Corning 12- Marcellus
Modified Girls Race (Small School Race)
1. Lafayette 51 7. Southern Cayuga 185
2. Trumansburg 56 8. Groton 226
3. Thomas A. Edison 70 9. Newark Valley 233
4. Solvay 138 10. Wwaverly 255
5. Jordan Elbridge 140 11. Chenango Forks 271
6. Chenango Valley 140
FIN  NAME TEAM NUM RESULTS  PTS
1. Marissa Evans (08) Lafayette 1058 10:14.5 1
2. Kyler Langhorn (07) Jordan Elbridge 1050 10:25.2 2
3. Allison. Evans (08) Lafayette 1057 10:30.4 3
4. Riley Vincent (8) Thomas A. Edison 1111 10:36.9 4
5. Cella Schnabel (7) Delhi 1030 10:52.8 -
6. Betsy Gloss (8) Southern Cayuga 1079 10:54.7 5
7. Kaitlyn Feely (8) Trumansburg 1114 10:57.1 6
8. Grace Elliott (08) Chenango Valley 1014 11:08.6 7
9. Makenzie Kellogg (8) Watkins Glen 1138 11:09.0 -
10. Sarah Wertis (8) Trumansburg 1126 11:20.6 8
11. Renee Riegel (7) Newark Valley 1075 11:25.5 9
12. Jenna Morris (08) Moravia 1066 11:27.4 -
13. Makenzie Masters (7) Trumansburg 1118 11:28.7 10
14. Hailey Fierro (8) Thomas A. Edison 1104 11:29.5 11
15. Madison Dawson (07) Deposit Hancock 1032 11:31.9 -
16. Evelyn. Ryan (07) Lafayette 1062 11:33.6 12
17. Deazya Peebles (8) Trumansburg 1122 11:37.1 13
18. Sam Cargian (7) Groton 1040 11:39.1 14
19. Raegyn Garbutt (08) Lafayette 1059 11:40.0 15
20. Morgan Perry (8) Thomas A. Edison 1109 11:44.2 16
21. Adelyn Bush (8) Solvay 1087 11:48.1 17
22. Olivia Bailey (7) Thomas A. Edison 1101 11:50.2 18
23. Glen Parker (7) Trumansburg 1121 11:52.3 19
24_. Ani Kollig (8) Delhi 1028 11:53.2 -
25. Megan. Sanders (08) Lafayette 1063 11:54.5 20
26. Alyssa Steinhauer (8) Thomas A. Edison 1110 11:55.1 21
27. Jianna Speach (8) Solvay 1098 11:55.8 22
28. Mikaila Flavell (8) Unatego Sidney 1129 11:56.5 -
29. Mckayla Payne (7) Afton Harpursville 1002 11:58.5 -
30. Emma Wright (7) Trumansburg 1128 12:00.2 P
31 Maddie Hager (8) Trumansburg 1115 12:05.1 P
32. Evelyn Vanness (8) Trumansburg 1124 12:10.3 -
33. Brianna Noviello (08) Spencer Van Etten 1100 12:12.4 -
34. Caylin Todd (8) Groton 1043 12:12.9 25
35. Caitlyn Stanton (08) Moravia 1067 12:15.1 -



Rachel Rebis (08)
Sam Ficano (7)
Delaney Dunham (08)
Lacy O"dell (7)

Lizzy Bartoszewski (07)

lzzy Lambert (8)
Rachel Blocker (8)
Lillian Shelley (07)
Terri Clarke (08)
Megan Taylor (07)
Genea Kadlubowski (7)
Rebecca Mercik (08)
Morgan Robert (8)
Bethany Rutledge (8)
Brenda. Oakman (07)
Kelsi Berry (8)
Aliesha Howard (08)
Samantha Halverson (8)
Logan lves (7)

Lowry Miller (7)
Megan. Ward (7)
Jersey Winkleblack (7)
Candace Converse (08)
Larissa Cheplick (7)
Abby Lee (8)

Sonja Reyda (8)
Abigail Mercik (08)
Sadie-ann West (7)
Lindsay Jackson (08)
Kiersten. Rurka (08)
Brianna Shaver (7)
Emma Morrell (07)
Kylie. Payne (7)
Evellina Brich (8)
Meira Wood (08)
Tirzah Miranda (07)
Maliyah Shields (7)
Jackie Charbono (8)
Charlotte Dunn (7)
Elexa Wirth (07)
Paige Lane (07)
Mackenzie Favreau (8)
Rainee Thayer (7)
Emily Lauper (8)
Grace. Abrams (07)
Sarah Shafer (07)
Faith. Hand (7)
Triniti Arnold (07)
Abby lIves (8)

Frankie Brown (08)
Jennifer Klix (8)

Kai Moore (8)

Joanne Afolabi (08)
Selena Thomson (8)
Sophia Guadagnolo (8)
Kylie Rejman (7)
Maki. Fraley (7)
Ashley Torres (8)
Maria Vaughn (08)
Kylah Magarrell (8)
Katelyn. Whitney (8)
Sydney Newman (7)
Reaghan Donigan (7)

Elizabeth Molstead (07)

Maddy Smith (07)

Morgan Whittington (08)

Mackenzie Crossett (7)
Maddy Alibrandi (7)
Rachel. Ovedovitz (8)
April Simmons (8)
Sarah Ciza (07)

Zoe Tarvin (07)

Gabby Skotniski (07)

Christina. Buiniskis (8)

Molly Avolio (8)
Olivia Collins (8)
Nancy Gonzales (7)
Evelyn Medina (7)
Julia Belonsoff (8)

Chemung Valley Montessori

Oneonta

Jordan Elbridge
Downsville
Jordan Elbridge
Solvay

Delhi

Chenango Valley
Lafayette
Chenango Valley
Solvay

Chenango Valley
Delhi

Watkins Glen
Lafayette
Downsville
Marathon
Southern Cayuga
Afton Harpursville
Southern Cayuga
Waverly
Trumansburg
Lafayette
Thomas A. Edison
Solvay

Unatego Sidney
Chenango Valley
Thomas A. Edison
Jordan Elbridge
Lafayette

Afton Harpursville
Jordan Elbridge
Waverly

Newark Valley
Chenango Forks
Chenango Forks
Downsville
Groton

Newark Valley
Seton Catholic
Jordan Elbridge
Trumansburg
Southern Cayuga
Thomas A. Edison
Lafayette
Chenango Valley
Waverly
Chenango Forks
Trumansburg
Jordan Elbridge
Solvay
Trumansburg

Chemung Valley Montessori

Oneonta

Solvay

Southern Cayuga
Waverly
Trumansburg

Chemung Valley Montessori

Solvay

Windsor
Downsville
Solvay

Chenango Forks
Edmeston
Chenango Valley
Solvay

Solvay

Waverly

Newark Valley
Chenango Forks
Chenango Forks
Jordan Elbridge
Waverly
Unadilla Valley
Solvay

Solvay

Newark Valley
Groton

1024
1077
1046
1036
1044
1095
1027
1019
1055
1020
1093
1017
1029
1139
1060
1033
1065
1080
1001
1081
1137
1127
1056
1102
1096
1130
1016
1112
1048
1061
1003
1052
1136
1068
1013
1010
1037
1041
1070
1084
1049
1113
1083
1107
1054
1018
1134
1005
1116
1045
1094
1120
1022
1078
1092
1082
1133
1123
1026
1097
1140
1035
1090
1011
1038
1021
1089
1085
1135
1076
1006
1012
1053
1132
1131
1088
1091
1074
1039
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115.
116.
117.
118.
119.
120.
121.
122.
123.
124.
125.
126.
127.
128.
129.
130.
131.
132.
133.
134.
135.
136.
137.
138.
139.
140.

Emma Efthimiou (08)
JozzIlyn Hall (07)
Jessica. Hall (07)
Bella Burton-defio (7)
Kennedy Mcneil (8)
Jessica Vale (7)
Holly Dunham (8)
Sasha Whitney (7)
Kristina Edwards (08)
Diana Inzhirova (08)
Charly Slusser (07)
Emma Sulger (7)
Brianna Dupuis (7)
Kiki Gershbacher (07)
Margo Miller (07)
Amelia. Shenandoah (07)
Kelleya Dunford (7)
Rosie Hines (7)

Leila King (7)

Sidney Cooper (7)
Anna Klotz (7)

Julia Klotz (8)

Chemung Valley Montessori
Chenango Forks
Chenango Forks
Solvay

Newark Valley
Solvay

Groton

Afton Harpursville
Chenango Forks
Chenango Valley
Chemung Valley Montessori
Delhi

Downsville

Jordan Elbridge
Jordan Elbridge
Lafayette

Newark Valley
Newark Valley
Newark Valley
Thomas A. Edison
Thomas A. Edison
Thomas A. Edison

Julianna Mastrantonio (7)Thomas A. Edison

Wren Martinson (8)
Carson Mcturk (8)
Orion Vogel-moore (8)

TEAM

Lafayette

Trumansburg

Thomas A. Edison

Solvay

Jordan Elbridge

Trumansburg
Trumansburg
Trumansburg

NAME

Marissa Evans (08)
Allison. Evans (08)
Evelyn. Ryan (07)

Raegyn Garbutt (08)
Megan. Sanders (08)
Terri Clarke (08)

Brenda. Oakman (07)

** TEAM TOTAL **

Kaitlyn Feely (8)
Sarah Wertis (8)
Makenzie Masters (7)
Deazya Peebles (8)
Glen Parker (7)

Emma Wright (7)
Maddie Hager (8)

** TEAM TOTAL **

Riley Vincent (8)
Hailey Fierro (8)
Morgan Perry (8)
Olivia Bailey (7)
Alyssa Steinhauer (8)
Larissa Cheplick (7)
Sadie-ann West (7)

** TEAM TOTAL **

Adelyn Bush (8)
Jianna Speach (8)
Izzy Lambert (8)
Genea Kadlubowski (7)
Abby Lee (8)

Jennifer Klix (8)
Sophia Guadagnolo (8)

** TEAM TOTAL **

Kyler Langhorn (07)
Delaney Dunham (08)

Lizzy Bartoszewski (07)

Lindsay Jackson (08)
Emma Morrell (07)
Paige Lane (07)
Frankie Brown (08)

** TEAM TOTAL **

1023
1009
1008
1086
1073
1099
1042
1004
1007
1015
1025
1031
1034
1047
1051
1064
1069
1071
1072
1103
1105
1106
1108
1117
1119
1125

FIN
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10.

11.

12.

Chenango Valley

Southern Cayuga

Groton

Newark Valley

Waverly

Chenango Forks

Edmeston

Afton Harpursville

Marathon

Moravia

Oneonta

Grace Elliott (08)
Lillian Shelley (07)
Megan Taylor (07)
Rebecca Mercik (08)
Abigail Mercik (08)
Sarah Shafer (07)

8
43
45
47
62
81

Morgan Whittington (08) 101

** TEAM TOTAL **

Betsy Gloss (8)

Samantha Halverson (8)

Lowry Miller (7)
Rainee Thayer (7)
Kylie Rejman (7)

** TEAM TOTAL **

Sam Cargian (7)
Caylin Todd (8)
Jackie Charbono (8)
Julia Belonsoff (8)
Holly Dunham (8)

** TEAM TOTAL **

Renee Riegel (7)
Evellina Brich (8)
Charlotte Dunn (7)
April Simmons (8)
Evelyn Medina (7)
Kennedy Mcneil (8)
Kelleya Dunford (7)

** TEAM TOTAL **

Megan. Ward (7)
Kylie. Payne (7)
Faith. Hand (7)
Maki. Fraley (7)

Rachel. Ovedovitz (8)

53
55

91

92
104

Christina. Builniskis (8)109

** TEAM TOTAL **

Meira Wood (08)
Tirzah Miranda (07)
Triniti Arnold (07)

Elizabeth Molstead (07)

Sarah Ciza (07)
Zoe Tarvin (07)
Jozzlyn Hall (07)
** TEAM TOTAL **
Maddy Smith (07)
** TEAM TOTAL **
Mckayla Payne (7)
Logan lves (7)
Brianna Shaver (7)
Sasha Whitney (7)
** TEAM TOTAL **
Aliesha Howard (08)
** TEAM TOTAL **

Jenna Morris (08)
Caitlyn Stanton (08)

** TEAM TOTAL **

Sam Ficano (7)
Selena Thomson (8)

70
71
83
99
106
107
116

100

52

12
35

37
89

12:

12:

11:
12:

23:

12:
14:

42

42

27
15

42

16
06

271



** TEAM TOTAL ** 26:22
Chemung Valley Montessori Rachel Rebis (08) 36 12:15
Joanne Afolabi (08) 88 14:06
Maria Vaughn (08) 94 14:15
Emma Efthimiou (08) 115 19:05
Charly Slusser (07) 125 00 00
** TEAM TOTAL ** 59:41
Seton Catholic Elexa Wirth (07) 75 13:28
** TEAM TOTAL ** 13:28
Delhi Cella Schnabel (7) 5 10:52
Ani Kollig (8) 24 11:53
Rachel Blocker (8) 42 12:24
Morgan Robert (8) 48 12:31
Emma Sulger (7) 126 00 00
** TEAM TOTAL ** 47-40
Spencer Van Etten Brianna Noviello (08) 33 12:12
** TEAM TOTAL ** 12:12
Deposit Hancock Madison Dawson (07) 15 11:31
** TEAM TOTAL ** 11:31
Downsville Lacy 0*dell (7) 39 12:21
Kelsi Berry (8) 51 12:41
Maliyah Shields (7) 72 13:21
Sydney Newman (7) 97 14:36
Brianna Dupuis (7) 127 00 00
** TEAM TOTAL ** 52:59
Unatego Sidney Mikaila Flavell (8) 28 11:56
Sonja Reyda (8) 61 12:57
** TEAM TOTAL ** 24:53
Unadilla Valley Molly Avolio (8) 110 16:25
** TEAM TOTAL ** 16:25
Watkins Glen Makenzie Kellogg (8) 9 11:09
Bethany Rutledge (8) 49 12:32
** TEAM TOTAL ** 23:41
Windsor Katelyn. Whitney (8) 96 14:28
** TEAM TOTAL ** 14:28
Modified Boys Race (Large School Race)
1. West Genesee 33 6. Union Endicott 161
2. Horseheads 71 7. Owego 186
3. Ithaca 73 8. Corning 192
4. Maine Endwell 137 9. Cortland 249
5. Johnson City 158 10. Binghamton 255
FIN  NAME TEAM NUM RESULTS  PTS
1. Nathan Wilsoncraft (8) Horseheads 1197 9:07.9 1
2. Nick Van fossen (8t) Union Endicott 1276 9:11.1 2
3. Alexander Simpson (8) Ithaca 1216 9:17.9 3
4. Vincent Calabria (08) West Genesee 1298 9:18.8 4
5. Matt Bartolotta (08) West Genesee 1297 9:24.2 5
6. Brent Hulslender (8) Horseheads 1183 9:31.6 6
7. Keegan Reardon (08) West Genesee 1312 9:33.1 7
8. Ryan. Mcmahon (08) West Genesee 1307 9:34.1 8
9. Sam Gallager (08) West Genesee 1301 9:42.0 9
10. Andrew Guinto (08) West Genesee 1302 9:45.8 P
11. Riley Transue (8) Johnson City 1227 9:47.6 11
12. Tanner Vonderchek (8) Horseheads 1195 9:50.1 12
13. Sam Shepard (8) Johnson City 1226 9:51.0 13



Seneca Stevens (8)
Ben Supron (7)
Matthew Borne (8)
Nick Mulderig (08)
Shawn Visvulingam (8)
Chris Cuttler (08)
Braden Hayes glick (7)
Ryuki Yamasaki (8)
Max Mekker (08)

Ryan Joyce (08)

Jimmy Alberts (08)
Brendan Kemp (08)
Diego Kingsley (7)
Jack Massengale (8)
Kinaed Forsyth (7)

Ceferino Velez-mattiace

Sean Powers (7)

James Cundy (8)

Elijah Widercrantz (7)
Nicholas. Barry (7)
Jacob Gilbert (08)
Thomas Vanhouten (7)
Jack Whitson (8)
Robert Ketterson (8)
Josh Snyder (07)

Matt Dunbar (7)

Christian Seabrook (07)

Joe Parisi (08)
Dominic Bifano (7)
Jadyn Tofte (08)
Elias Stroock (8)
James Purpora (8)
Calum Houper (8)
Benjamin Fenton (7)
Isaiah Gomez (07)
Justin Brown (07)
Joey Henning (08)
Gianno Menard (7)
Ethan Lyle (08)
Andrew Mcneil (8)
Jonathon Rockwell (8)
Noah Mcneill (8)
Thomas Tebo (7)

Sam Lynch (7)

Ryan Morse (8)

EIT Deguire (8)
Chris Rice (7)
Parker Winkky-wade (7)

Ithaca

Ithaca

Maine Endwell
West Genesee
Johnson City
West Genesee
Corning
Ithaca

West Genesee
West Genesee
West Genesee
West Genesee
Ithaca
Horseheads
Union Endicott
Maine Endwell
Corning
Maine Endwell
Ithaca
Ithaca
Cortland
Horseheads
Horseheads
Corning
Owego

Maine Endwell
West Genesee
West Genesee
Horseheads
Owego

Ithaca

Maine Endwell
Horseheads
Horseheads
Owego

Owego

Owego
Horseheads
Cortland
Binghamton
Union Endicott
Maine Endwell
Horseheads
Ithaca

Ithaca
Horseheads
Horseheads
Horseheads

Nestor Velez-mattiace (8Maine Endwell
Johannes Vanossalaer (8) Ithaca

Jackson Travis (7)
Lorenzo Carlini (8)
Max Andrus (7)

Keith Dellapenta (8)
Logan Brown (08)
Alec Wayman (7)

Evan Hamed (08)
Dillon Husick (8)

Horseheads
Union Endicott
Horseheads
Union Endicott
Owego

Union Endicott
Owego

Ithaca

Nalin Cooper-sherrow (7)lthaca

Josh Schull (8)
Jeremy Sauer (8)
Josh Vesely (8)
Elias Brown (08)
John Sedlock (8)
Brennan Kumpon (8)
David Liburdi (8)
Andrew Daniels (8)
Evan Bryla (8)
Connor Estep (8)
Dillon Hall (7)
Ben Owen (8)
Josiah Pearson (8)
Garrett Breen (8)
Nathanial Dengler (7)
Matt Ingrassia (7)
Tyler Hoffman (8)
Matt Laubach (07)
Evan Hanzalik (8)
Marco Montone (8)

Binghamton
Ithaca

Johnson City
Owego
Binghamton
Binghamton
Maine Endwell
Binghamton
Maine Endwell
Union Endicott
Corning

Maine Endwell
Maine Endwell
Ithaca

Ithaca

Union Endicott
Horseheads
Owego

Union Endicott
Maine Endwell

1217
1219
1230
1309
1229
1299
1161
1222
1308
1303
1296
1304
1209
1186
1270
1245
1166
1233
1221
1199
1170
1194
1196
1164
1259
1234
1313
1310
1178
1261
1218
1314
1182
1180
1252
1248
1254
1187
1173
1154
1275
1239
1191
1211
1212
1179
1189
1198
1246
1220
1192
1266
1177
1268
1249
1278
1253
1208
1204
1156
1215
1228
1247
1157
1153
1238
1152
1231
1269
1159
1242
1243
1201
1205
1273
1181
1256
1271
1241
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1.

Daniel Dumont (7)
Leo Brisson (7)
Kevin Vasquez (7)
Zach Brafman (07)
Nick Jubilee (7)
Thad Robertson (07)
Skylar Welty (08)
Aaron Packard (8)
Josh Hardesty (07)
Liam Cooper (7)
Dakota Soule (07)
Charles Arbuiso (7)
Phillip Beebe (8)
Duffy Berkowitz (7)
Ryan Depuysselier (08)
Rowan Dodge (7)

Joel Trinkle (7)
Kobi Rassnick (8)
Josh Hayden (8)
Jarrod Bush (07)
Zachary Meade (7)
Justin Maslar (8)
William Poladian (8)
Bryce Jones (07)
Austin Tompkins (07)
Noah Demangeles (7)
Nate Mrozowski (07)
Noah Ayers (7)

Drake Terwilliger (8)
Collin Hauptman (8)
Alex Hevee (8)

Riley Mclaghlin (7)
Adam Zaborouski (7)
Colin Lassey (08)
Chris Macduffee (07)
Evan Keister (7)
Christian Lapitan (7)
Joseph Smith (7)
Daniel Larsen (8)
Silas Peters (7)

Joe Costello (8)
Isaiah Hibionada (7)
Jeremy Hibionada (8)
Jon Langton (8)
Nathen Denber (07)
David Rogers (07)
Jeffrey Tatem (07)
Austin Brunner (7)
Anthony Conti (7)
Chase Judy (7)

Zaid Alvi (8)

Ash Ashok (7)

Eric Dehart (8)
Logan Dehart (m)
Theo Donacik (7)
Paul Egan (8)

John Guo (8)

Michael Heatherman (8)
Travis Jones (7)
Saavan Kaneria (7)
Noah Mapp (7)

Ben Olson (7)

Ruspal Rai (7)
Brandon Reid (7)
Conner Smith (7)
Michael Tait (7)

Ben Vincens (7)
Alex Desantis (08)
Nate Long (07)

Joe Mclaughlan (07)
Zach Quinn (08)

TEAM

West Genesee

Ithaca

Ithaca

Union Endicott
Cortland
Corning
Owego

Owego
Horseheads
Cortland
Ithaca
Cortland
Union Endicott
Binghamton
Ithaca

Owego

Ithaca
Horseheads
Ithaca

Union Endicott
Cortland
Maine Endwell
Johnson City
Binghamton
Owego

Owego
Johnson City
Cortland
Johnson City
Binghamton
Corning
Corning
Corning
Corning
Cortland
Cortland
Horseheads
Horseheads
Horseheads
Ithaca

Ithaca

Maine Endwell
Maine Endwell
Maine Endwell
Maine Endwell
Owego

Owego

Owego

Union Endicott
Union Endicott
Union Endicott
Vestal

Vestal

Vestal

Vestal

Vestal

Vestal

Vestal

Vestal

Vestal

Vestal

Vestal

Vestal

Vestal

Vestal

Vestal

Vestal

Vestal

West Genesee
West Genesee
West Genesee
West Genesee

NAME

Vincent Calabria (08)
Matt Bartolotta (08)
Keegan Reardon (08)
Ryan. Mcmahon (08)
Sam Gallager (08)

1207
1202
1277
1168
1163
1257
1263
1188
1171
1203
1176
1264
1151
1200
1251
1206
1193
1214
1272
1169
1240
1225
1155
1255
1262
1224
1175
1223
1158
1160
1162
1165
1167
1172
1174
1184
1185
1190
1210
1213
1232
1235
1236
1237
1250
1258
1260
1265
1267
1274
1279
1280
1281
1282
1283
1284
1285
1286
1287
1288
1289
1290
1291
1292
1293
1294
1295
1300
1305
1306
1311

FIN
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09:18
09:24
09:33
09:34
09:42

PTS
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Horseheads

Ithaca

Maine Endwell

Johnson City

Union Endicott

Owego

Corning

Cortland

Andrew Guinto (08) 10
Nick Mulderig (08) 17

** TEAM TOTAL **

Nathan Wilsoncraft (8) 1

Brent Hulslender (8) 6
Tanner Vonderchek (8) 12
Jack Massengale (8) 27
Thomas Vanhouten (7) 35
Jack Whitson (8) 36
Dominic Bifano (7) 42

** TEAM TOTAL **

Alexander Simpson (8) 3
Seneca Stevens (8) 14
Ben Supron (7) 15
Ryuki Yamasaki (8) 21
Diego Kingsley (7) 26
Elijah Widercrantz (7) 32
Nicholas. Barry (7) 33

** TEAM TOTAL **

Matthew Borne (8) 16
Ceferino Velez-mattiace 29
James Cundy (8) 31
Matt Dunbar (7) 39
James Purpora (8) 45
Noah Mcneill (8) 55

Nestor Velez-mattiace ( 62

** TEAM TOTAL **

Riley Transue (8) 11
Sam Shepard (8) 13
Shawn Visvulingam (8) 18
Josh Vesely (8) 75
Justin Maslar (8) 114
Noah Demangeles (7) 118
Noah Ayers (7) 120

** TEAM TOTAL **

Nick Van fossen (8t) 2
Kinaed Forsyth (7) 28
Jonathon Rockwell (8) 54
Lorenzo Carlini (8) 65
Keith Dellapenta (8) 67
Alec Wayman (7) 69
Connor Estep (8) 82

** TEAM TOTAL **

Josh Snyder (07) 38
Jadyn Tofte (08) 43
Isaiah Gomez (07) 48
Justin Brown (07) 49
Joey Henning (08) 50
Logan Brown (08) 68
Evan Hamed (08) 70

** TEAM TOTAL **

Braden Hayes glick (7) 20

Sean Powers (7) 30
Robert Ketterson (8) 37
Dillon Hall (7) 83
Nick Jubilee (7) 97
Collin Hauptman (8) 122
Alex Hevee (8) 123

** TEAM TOTAL **

Jacob Gilbert (08) 34
Ethan Lyle (08) 52
Zach Brafman (07) 96

Josh Hardesty (07) 101



Dakota Soule (07) 103 13:24 61
Jarrod Bush (07) 112 14:48
Nate Mrozowski (07) 119 17:01
** TEAM TOTAL ** 1:00:31 249
10. Binghamton Andrew Mcneil (8) 53 10:51 42
Josh Schull (8) 73 11:44 51
John Sedlock (8) 77 11:53 53
Brennan Kumpon (8) 78 11:56 54
Andrew Daniels (8) 80 12:00 55
Phillip Beebe (8) 105 13:44
William Poladian (8) 115 16:25
** TEAM TOTAL ** 58:24 255
Vestal Zaid Alvi (8) 143 00 00
Ash Ashok (7) 144 00 00
Eric Dehart (8) 145 00 00
Logan Dehart (m) 146 00 00
Theo Donacik (7) 147 00 00
Paul Egan (8) 148 00 00
John Guo (8) 149 00 00
** TEAM TOTAL ** 00:00
Modified Girls Race (Large School Race)
SCORES
1. West Genesee 25 5. Union Endicott 132
2. Horseheads 43 6. Maine Endwell 165
3. Corning 89 7. Johnson City 182
4. lIthaca 112 8. Cortland 229
WOMEN®"S Mod Girls Large
INDIVIDUAL RESULTS
FIN  NAME TEAM NUM RESULTS  PTS
1. Mia Mitchell (08) West Genesee 1426 10:07.5 1
2. Libby Morey (08) West Genesee 1427 10:11.3 2
3. Lydia Keyes (7) Corning 1326 10:15.0 3
4. Alissa French (8) Horseheads 1345 10:19.9 4
5. Michaelya Dejesus (08) West Genesee 1419 10:20.6 5
6. Hannah Craybas (08) West Genesee 1417 10:27.0 6
7. Kara Six (8) Horseheads 1355 10:36.3 7
8. Maddie. Burns (8) Corning 1324 10:40.3 8
9. Maiah Skakel (7) Horseheads 1356 10:45.8 9
10. Isabella Caracci (7) Horseheads 1339 10:49.3 10
11. Isabella Gianuzzi (08) \West Genesee 1421 10:51.3 11
12. Faith Knox (07) West Genesee 1423 10:51.9 P
13. Therese Cites (8) Horseheads 1340 10:54.4 13
14_. Erin Gill (7) Horseheads 1346 10:56.2 P
15. Athena Forconi (8) Union Endicott 1399 10:57.9 15
16. Jessica Wilson (08) West Genesee 1433 10:59.6 P
17. Siobhan Stone (8) Corning 1329 11:04.2 17
18. Julia Soper (08) West Genesee 1432 11:04.7 -
19. Alexia Boswell (08) West Genesee 1416 11:05.8 -
20. Claire Myers (7) Ithaca 1367 11:06.5 18
21. Presley Sheley (08) West Genesee 1431 11:10.3 -
22. Elizabeth Creaser (08) West Genesee 1418 11:16.1 -
23. Anna Gras (7) Ithaca 1364 11:16.9 19
24_. Olivia Evans (8) Horseheads 1344 11:17.7 P
25. Alina Achenbach-schil (7)Ilthaca 1359 11:18.9 21
26. Neha Kudva (7) Horseheads 1349 11:20.6 -
27. Delanie Rogers (8) Horseheads 1353 11:21.1 -
28. Taylor Rech (07) West Genesee 1429 11:21.5 -
29. Kylie Browning (7) Horseheads 1338 11:24.6 -
30. Roselyn Monks (7) Horseheads 1350 11:29.3 -
31. Lexi Pitcher (08) West Genesee 1428 11:30.7 -
32. Maggie Little (7) Union Endicott 1401 11:31.8 22
33. Madison Rogers (8) Horseheads 1354 11:32.7 -
34. Sophia Lowry (08) West Genesee 1425 11:33.3 -
35. Hannah Monell (07) Owego 1393 11:34.0 -
36. Abbigail Edwards (8) Horseheads 1343 11:35.5 -
37. Mary Krichbaum (7) Maine Endwell 1385 11:36.5 23
38. Katrina Morse (8) Horseheads 1351 11:39.4 -
39. Katie Hale (7) Corning 1325 11:39.9 24



1.

Jane Putnam (7)
Kalia Brizzolara (8)
Anna Heywood (7)
Abigail Rice (7)
Dezia Becker (7)
Ahanti Stanley (8)
Rebecca Sinkiewicz (7)
Mara Gincerowksi (8)
Isabella Matyas (7)
Jessica. Peters (7)
Elinor Kops (7)
Anika Cragle (7)
Atira Glenn-keogh (8)
Heather Lazzaro (7)
Sydney Derick (8)
Brooke Holzlein (8)
Lily Bouton (07)
loana Pitici (8)
Cherise Mack (8)
Smaldone Olivia (8)
Rachel Perritt (8)
Nadita Anderson (8)

Ithaca

Maine Endwell
Horseheads
Johnson City
Union Endicott
Ithaca

Johnson City
Maine Endwell
Union Endicott
Ithaca

Ithaca
Horseheads
Ithaca

Ithaca

Union Endicott
Horseheads
Owego

Ithaca

Johnson City
Corning
Horseheads
Johnson City

Elise Schwarz-saccama (8)lthaca

Ivy Andrus (7)
Maddison Nichols (7)
Amelia Thomas (8)
Teagan Brown (7)
Madie Marhefka (8)
Alecia Karpensky (07)
Chloe Root (08)
Maddie Mccarthy (8)
Cassie Sanguanito (08)
Brynn Hemostead (8)
Sasha Gore (7)
Victoria Strobeck (07)
Elise Westcott (7)
Kaitlyn Lockhart (7)
Halla Brill (8)

Cera Sherman (07)
Natalie Alapeck (8)
Sahiti Vemury (7)
Fiona Comerford (07)
Michaela Preston (7)
Julia Watkins (07)
Sarah Zeboris (07)
Erin Lassey (07)
Bridget Crandall (7)
Janessa Terry (7)
Nora Cowett (8)

Ayla Deboer (7)
Anona Pattington (7)
Anna Westwig (7)
Katrice Hodge (8)
Cierra Adams (7)
Gabby Mancini (8)
Kirsten Pullano (8)
Emily Kliment (8)
Stacy Sackett (7)
Olivia. Smith (8)
Caroline Commerford (7)
Marta Condie (7)
Shalexus Crooke (7)
Charisma Economides (8)
Eva Guzewicz (7)
Katelyn Horn (7)

Lucy Laats (7)

Ali Laremont (7)
Meghan Mihalko (8)
Kaylen Smith (7)
Hailey Sullivan (7)
Kendall Dombroske (09)
Maureen Hoover (08)
Maggie Liddell (08)
Bianca Sacco (07)
Emma Yeager (08)

TEAM

West Genesee

Horseheads
Corning
Horseheads
Corning
Maine Endwell
Cortland
Cortland
Maine Endwell
Owego

Maine Endwell
Ithaca
Cortland
Maine Endwell
Maine Endwell
Corning
Cortland
Union Endicott
Corning
Cortland
Johnson City
Owego
Binghamton
Cortland
Horseheads
Horseheads
Ithaca

Ithaca

Ithaca
Ithaca
Johnson City
Maine Endwell
Maine Endwell
Maine Endwell
Union Endicott
Union Endicott
Union Endicott
Vestal

Vestal

Vestal

Vestal

Vestal

Vestal

Vestal

Vestal

Vestal

Vestal

Vestal

West Genesee
West Genesee
West Genesee
West Genesee
West Genesee

NAME

Mia Mitchell (08)

1371
1382
1347
1379
1397
1373
1380
1383
1402
1369
1365
1341
1362
1366
1398
1348
1392
1370
1377
1328
1352
1375
1372
1337
1327
1358
1323
1388
1332
1334
1389
1394
1384
1363
1336
1391
1386
1322
1335
1396
1330
1331
1378
1395
1321
1333
1342
1357
1360
1361
1368
1374
1376
1381
1387
1390
1400
1403
1404
1405
1406
1407
1408
1409
1410
1411
1412
1413
1414
1415
1420
1422
1424
1430
1434

FIN
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Horseheads

Corning

Ithaca

Union Endicott

Maine Endwell

Johnson City

Cortland

Binghamton

Libby Morey (08)
Michaelya Dejesus (08)
Hannah Craybas (08)
Isabella Gianuzzi (08)
Faith Knox (07)
Jessica Wilson (08)

** TEAM TOTAL **

Alissa French (8)
Kara Six (8)

Maiah Skakel (7)
Isabella Caracci (7)
Therese Cites (8)
Erin Gill (7)

Olivia Evans (8)

** TEAM TOTAL **

Lydia Keyes (7)
Maddie. Burns (8)
Siobhan Stone (8)
Katie Hale (7)
Smaldone Olivia (8)
Maddison Nichols (7)
Teagan Brown (7)

** TEAM TOTAL **

Claire Myers (7)
Anna Gras (7)

Alina Achenbach-schil (7

Jane Putnam (7)
Ahanti Stanley (8)
Jessica. Peters (7)
Elinor Kops (7)

** TEAM TOTAL **

Athena Forconi (8)
Maggie Little (7)
Dezia Becker (7)
Isabella Matyas (7)
Sydney Derick (8)
Natalie Alapeck (8)
Emily Kliment (8)

** TEAM TOTAL **

Mary Krichbaum (7)
Kalia Brizzolara (8)
Mara Gincerowksi (8)
Madie Marhefka (8)
Maddie Mccarthy (8)
Brynn Hemostead (8)
Elise Westcott (7)

** TEAM TOTAL **

Abigail Rice (7)
Rebecca Sinkiewicz (7)
Cherise Mack (8)
Nadita Anderson (8)
Michaela Preston (7)
Katrice Hodge (8)

** TEAM TOTAL **

Alecia Karpensky (07)
Chloe Root (08)
Victoria Strobeck (07)
Cera Sherman (07)
Fiona Comerford (07)
Erin Lassey (07)

** TEAM TOTAL **

Sarah Zeboris (07)

84
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** TEAM TOTAL ** 00:00

Owego Hannah Monell (07) 35 11:34

Lily Bouton (07) 56 12:42

Cassie Sanguanito (08) 71 14:01

Julia Watkins (07) 83 21:37

** TEAM TOTAL ** 59:54

Vestal Caroline Commerford (7) 99 00 00

Marta Condie (7) 100 00 00

Shalexus Crooke (7) 101 00 00

Charisma Economides (8) 102 00 00

Eva Guzewicz (7) 103 00 00

Katelyn Horn (7) 104 00 00

Lucy Laats (7) 105 00 00

** TEAM TOTAL ** 00:00

Modified Boys Race (Small School Race)
SCORES
1. Watkins Glen 62 9. Susquehanna Valley 230
2. Newark Valley 104 10. Deposit Hancock 264
3. Oneonta 119 11. waverly 265
4_ Dryden 156 12. Chenango Valley 270
5. Lafayette 160 13. Southern Cayuga 276
6. Windsor 173 14. Solvay 308
7. Trumansburg 196 15. Chenango Forks 330
8. Jordan Elbridge 229 16. Spencer Van Etten 394
MEN"S Mod Boys Small
INDIVIDUAL RESULTS

FIN  NAME TEAM NUM RESULTS  PTS
1. Evan Brunelle (08) Jordan Elbridge 1504 9:17.4 1
2. Bobby Brotherton (08) Dryden 1492 9:25.9 2
3. Gage Martin (08) Deposit Hancock 1489 9:26.5 3
4. Max. Evans (7) Watkins Glen 1605 9:34.1 4
5. Justin. Brown (8) Windsor 1612 9:35.6 5
6. Trevor Hill (08) Lafayette 1513 9:37.3 6
7. Emile Orgeron (8) Oneonta 1550 9:46.2 7
8. Sean Theleman (8) Windsor 1615 9:47.7 8
9. Sam Thorsland (8) Watkins Glen 1610 9:48.1 9
10. Sean Dristle (08) Jordan Elbridge 1506 9:48.6 10
11. Daniel Snow (8) Watkins Glen 1609 9:50.6 11
12. Torsten Gartenberg (8) Lansing 1522 9:51.4 -
13. River Burgess (08) Deposit Hancock 1486 9:54_4 12
14. Seamus Mooney (7) Watkins Glen 1608 9:54.9 13
15. John Boldis (7) Newark Valley 1535 9:55.4 14
16. Trace Davis (8) Newark Valley 1538 10:03.8 15
17. Tomas Brenner (7) Lansing 1521 10:08.7 -
18. Josh Baxter (7) Delhi 1482 10:09.5 -
19. Jack Flynn (8) Oneonta 1544 10:11.4 16
20. Clint Baker (8) Newark Valley 1533 10:11.9 17
21. Ronin Gould (7) Oneonta 1546 10:13.1 18
22. Ethan Mitchell (8) Groton 1501 10:15.8 -
23. Sean Kennedy (7) Southern Cayuga 1553 10:17.6 19
24_. Carter Lee (7) Solvay 1564 10:18.6 20
25. Greg Marion (8) Trumansburg 1588 10:24.1 21
26. Spencer Strickland (07) Dryden 1495 10:24.6 22
27. Jacob Ludwig (8) Newark Valley 1542 10:25.1 23
28. Brett Eichenlaub (7) Thomas A. Edison 1583 10:25.6 -
29. Jamie Schappi (7) Trumansburg 1594 10:26.0 24
30. Steven Gublo (8) Watkins Glen 1606 10:27.8 25
31 Gabe Stevens (8) Southern Cayuga 1556 10:32.2 26
32. Samuel Argetsinger (8) Susquehanna Valley 1569 10:34.0 27
33. Alex. Cunningham (08) Seton Catholic 1559 10:34.5 -
34. Jack Masters (8) Trumansburg 1589 10:37.4 28
35. Cameron Krisko (07) Chenango Valley 1473 10:38.0 29
36. Michael Leshick (8) Thomas A. Edison 1584 10:38.9 -
37 Jaiden. Rose (7) Waverly 1602 10:39.6 30
38. Jack Lawrence (8) Susquehanna Valley 1574 10:40.2 31
39. Kaden Porter (08) Lafayette 1518 10:41.1 32
40. Dan Rolfe (8) Delhi 1484 10:41.8 -
41. Dillon Sorenson (7) Oneonta 1551 10:42.5 33
42. Ryan Hodges (08) Spencer Van Etten 1578 10:43.8 34



Colby Davis (8)
Stanley Trevits (08)
Richard Champion (08)
Luke. Wanless (07)
Mitchell Holt (07)
Colton. Keane (07)
Connor Fosdick (7)
Zack. Reeves (8)
Jared Beckley (8)
Jack Thomas (8)

John Baker (08)
Aalexon Jhonson-whyte
Trevor Frable (8)
Vincent Scott (08)
Isaac Lindridge (7)
Angel Elizondo (7)
Miles Couch (07)
Jacob Ghiorse (8)
Adesh Tiwari (08)
Nathan Gielskie (7)
Elliott Holland (8)
Adam Henkel (07)
Cameron Stone (7)
James Baker (08)
Tyler Mccarthy (7)
Dante Hovancic (08)
Colin Watrous (07)
Dominick Havard (07)
Tim Bishop (7)
Dominic Testani (07)
lan House (7)

Qualen Lamarre (7)
Brandon. Bubniak (8)
Gavin Michaud (7)
Brady Wheeler-nieman
James Wood (7)
Francisco Miguel (8)
Gavn Werring (8)
Seth Mcintyre (7)
Gabriel Keough (8)
Nick. Janzen (8)
Blaine Whitmarsh (08)
Francis Chandler (8)
Tim Brusa (8)

Kell Grady (7)

Nico Sawester (8)
Adam Delucia (8)
Zack Swislosky (7)
Connor Frey (07)
Niko. Desisti (7)
Ethan Clark (07)
Matt Blance (08)

Jim Hart (08)

lan Shaffer (8)

Zach Stanton (07)
Bryce Baker (7)
Tyler. Rice (7)
Dominick Aldridge (07)
Kyle Stewart (7)
Daniel Gregory (07)
Jacob Berry (7)

Josh Knebel (7)

Ryan Copestock (8)
Thomas. White (07)
Skylar Kurtz (7)
Gesten Manhannah (7)
Ben Parkison (08)
Aden Walworth (07)
Jamison Murray (7)
Sam Oxley (7)

Eddie Linkroum (08)
Max Wakshlag (7)
Caleb Wilcox (8)
Henry Stroka (08)
Nathan Cornell (07)
Brett Salzman (08)
Derek Quigley (08)
Candon. Westervelt (7)
Jack. Martorella (07)

Newark Valley

Dryden

Chenango Valley

Lafayette

Jordan Elbridge

Lafayette

Windsor

Waverly

Windsor

Lansing

Lafayette
(7)Oneonta

Susquehanna Valley

Dryden

Newark Valley

Norwich

Dryden

Oneonta

Chemung Valley Montessori

Delhi
Watkins Glen
Seton Catholic
Afton Harpursville
Lafayette
Solvay
Chenango Forks
Chenango Forks
Chenango Forks
Newark Valley
Chenango Valley
Oneonta
Trumansburg
Waverly
Thomas A. Edison
(07Seton Catholic
Susquehanna Valley
Liberty
Liberty
Trumansburg
Susquehanna Valley
Waverly
Spencer Van Etten
Waverly
Solvay
Southern Cayuga
Trumansburg
Solvay
Afton Harpursville
Chenango Valley
Waverly
Seton Catholic
Chenango Valley
Chenango Valley
Windsor
Chenango Valley
Norwich
Norwich
Deposit Hancock
Southern Cayuga
Chenango Forks
Downsville
Trumansburg
Thomas A. Edison
Marathon
Susquehanna Valley
Southern Cayuga
Deposit Hancock
Chenango Forks
Southern Cayuga
Trumansburg
Deposit Hancock
Lansing
Waverly
Chenango Valley
Jordan Elbridge
Chenango Valley
Jordan Elbridge
Waverly
Lafayette

1537
1496
1467
1520
1507
1514
1613
1601
1611
1523
1511
1549
1571
1494
1541
1531
1493
1545
1480
1483
1607
1560
1453
1510
1566
1459
1464
1458
1534
1478
1547
1587
1595
1585
1561
1575
1525
1527
1590
1572
1598
1581
1596
1562
1552
1593
1563
1454
1469
1597
1558
1465
1471
1614
1476
1530
1532
1485
1557
1457
1491
1586
1582
1528
1573
1554
1490
1463
1555
1591
1488
1524
1604
1477
1505
1475
1509
1603
1516
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122.
123.
124.
125.
126.
127.
128.
129.
130.
131.
132.
133.
134.
135.
136.
137.
138.
139.
140.
141.
142.
143.
144.
145.
146.
147.
148.
149.
150.
151.
152.
153.
154.
155.
156.
157.
158.
159.
160.
161.
162.
163.
164.
165.

Thomas.. Miller (8)
Clay Davis (7)
Dominic Episale (07)
Silas Miranda (07)
Colin Morey (7)

Aden Arroyo (8)
Isaac Clark (08)
Max. Pan (7)

Caden Huffman (7)
Daymien Underwood (7)
Brendan Smith (8)
Jacob Downey (7)
Gavin Redmond (8)
Kevin Killmeier (7)
Elijah Griep (8)
Griffin Lafleur (08)
Ben Saunders (08)
Sean Thweatt (07)
Charles Devlen (08)
lan Browne (07)

Luke Simonton (08)
Caleb Frost (07)

Ben Langtry (08)
Charles Case (7)
Trevor Johnson (07)
Jack Buchinsky (07)
Christopher Ealy (07)
Joe Kozlowski (07)
James Neifer (07)
Conrad West (07)
Devin Lester (08)
Luke Varvayanis (07)
Jacob Bouck (07)
Zach Barber (08)
Kyle. Crouse (07)
Dylan. Lyons (08)
Jon. Pierce (08)
Samuel . Rosokoff (07)
Jerry Robbins (8)
Regan Lanning (8)
Brenton Rosenberg (7)
Toby Love (7)

Alex Koski (08)

Josh Lee (8)

TEAM

Watkins Glen

Newark Valley

Oneonta

Dryden

Groton

Newark Valley
Chenango Forks
Chenango Forks
Groton

Susquehanna Valley
Spencer Van Etten
Waverly

Oneonta

Solvay

Solvay

Newark Valley
Trumansburg

Afton Harpursville
Groton

Jordan Elbridge
Chenango Forks
Chemung Valley Montessori
Spencer Van Etten
Chenango Forks
Spencer Van Etten
Chenango Valley
Moravia

Afton Harpursville
Chenango Forks
Chenango Valley
Chenango Valley
Chenango Valley
Chenango Valley
Chemung Valley Montessori
Deposit Hancock
Dryden

Edmeston

Jordan Elbridge
Lafayette
Lafayette
Lafayette
Lafayette

Liberty

Newark Valley
Newark Valley
Solvay

Spencer Van Etten
Waverly

TEAM RESULTS
NAME

Max. Evans (7)

Sam Thorsland (8)
Daniel Snow (8)
Seamus Mooney (7)
Steven Gublo (8)
Elliott Holland (8)

** TEAM TOTAL **

John Boldis (7)
Trace Davis (8)
Clint Baker (8)
Jacob Ludwig (8)
Colby Davis (8)
Isaac Lindridge (7)
Tim Bishop (7)

** TEAM TOTAL **

Emile Orgeron (8)
Jack Flynn (8)
Ronin Gould (7)
Dillon Sorenson (7)

1500
1536
1456
1461
1502
1570
1576
1600
1548
1568
1567
1539
1592
1452
1499
1508
1462
1479
1577
1455
1580
1470
1529
1451
1460
1466
1468
1472
1474
1481
1487
1497
1498
1503
1512
1515
1517
1519
1526
1540
1543
1565
1579
1599

FIN

15
16
20
27

57
71

Aalexon Jhonson-whyte (7 54

Jacob Ghiorse (8)
lan House (7)

** TEAM TOTAL **

Bobby Brotherton (08)

2
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10.

11.

12.

Lafayette

Windsor

Trumansburg

Jordan Elbridge

Susquehanna Valley

Deposit Hancock

Waverly

Chenango Valley

Spencer Strickland (07)
Stanley Trevits (08)
Vincent Scott (08)
Miles Couch (07)

Luke Varvayanis (07)

** TEAM TOTAL **

Trevor Hill (08)
Kaden Porter (08)
Luke. Wanless (07)
Colton. Keane (07)
John Baker (08)

James Baker (08)
Jack. Martorella (07)

** TEAM TOTAL **

Justin. Brown (8)
Sean Theleman (8)
Connor Fosdick (7)
Jared Beckley (8)
lan Shaffer (8)

** TEAM TOTAL **

Greg Marion (8)
Jamie Schappi (7)
Jack Masters (8)
Qualen Lamarre (7)
Seth Mcintyre (7)
Nico Sawester (8)
Josh Knebel (7)

** TEAM TOTAL **

Evan Brunelle (08)
Sean Dristle (08)
Mitchell Holt (07)
Nathan Cornell (07)
Derek Quigley (08)
Griffin Lafleur (08)
Zach Barber (08)

** TEAM TOTAL **

Samuel Argetsinger (8)
Jack Lawrence (8)
Trevor Frable (8)
James Wood (7)

Gabriel Keough (8)
Skylar Kurtz (7)

Aden Arroyo (8)

** TEAM TOTAL **

Gage Martin (08)

River Burgess (08)
Dominick Aldridge (07)
Ben Parkison (08)
Eddie Linkroum (08)
Devin Lester (08)

** TEAM TOTAL **

Jaiden. Rose (7)
Zack. Reeves (8)
Brandon. Bubniak (8)
Nick. Janzen (8)
Francis Chandler (8)
Niko. Desisti (7)
Caleb Wilcox (8)

** TEAM TOTAL **

Cameron Krisko (07)
Richard Champion (08)
Dominic Testani (07)
Connor Frey (07)

26
44
56

153

100
109
113
152



13.

14.

15.

16.

Southern Cayuga

Solvay

Chenango Forks

Spencer Van Etten

Lansing

Liberty

Marathon

Moravia

Norwich

Chemung Valley Montessori

Delhi

Matt Blance (08)
Jim Hart (08)
Zach Stanton (07)

** TEAM TOTAL **

Sean Kennedy (7)
Gabe Stevens (8)
Kell Grady (7)

Kyle Stewart (7)
Gesten Manhannah (7)
Jamison Murray (7)

** TEAM TOTAL **

Carter Lee (7)

Tyler Mccarthy (7)
Tim Brusa (8)

Adam Delucia (8)
Daymien Underwood (7)
Brendan Smith (8)
Toby Love (7)

** TEAM TOTAL **

Dante Hovancic (08)
Colin Watrous (07)
Dominick Havard (07)
Daniel Gregory (07)
Aden Walworth (07)
Dominic Episale (07)
Silas Miranda (07)

** TEAM TOTAL **
Ryan Hodges (08)
Blaine Whitmarsh (08)
Isaac Clark (08)
Charles Devlen (08)
Luke Simonton (08)
Alex Koski (08)

** TEAM TOTAL **
Torsten Gartenberg (8)
Tomas Brenner (7)
Jack Thomas (8)

Max Wakshlag (7)

** TEAM TOTAL **
Francisco Miguel (8)
Gavn Werring (8)
Jerry Robbins (8)

** TEAM TOTAL **
Thomas. White (07)
** TEAM TOTAL **

Ben Langtry (08)

** TEAM TOTAL **
Angel Elizondo (7)
Bryce Baker (7)
Tyler. Rice (7)

** TEAM TOTAL **
Adesh Tiwari (08)
Sean Thweatt (07)
Conrad West (07)

** TEAM TOTAL **

Josh Baxter (7)
Dan Rolfe (8)

42
128
140

142
164

106

144

58

99

61
139
151

18

23

12

12

19

19

:09

:33

:33

=39

-39

74



Nathan Gielskie (7) 62 11:10
** TEAM TOTAL ** 32:00
Afton Harpursville Cameron Stone (7) 65 11:18
Zack Swislosky (7) 20 11:47
Kevin Killmeier (7) 135 15:08
Charles Case (7) 145 00 00
** TEAM TOTAL ** 38:13
Seton Catholic Alex. Cunningham (08) 33 10:34
Adam Henkel (07) 64 11:15
Brady Wheeler-nieman (0 77 11:32
Ethan Clark (07) 93 11:57
** TEAM TOTAL ** 45:18
Downsville Jacob Berry (7) 103 12:20
** TEAM TOTAL ** 12:20
Edmeston Jacob Bouck (07) 154 00 00
** TEAM TOTAL ** 00:00
Thomas A. Edison Brett Eichenlaub (7) 28 10:25
Michael Leshick (8) 36 10:38
Gavin Michaud (7) 76 11:31
Ryan Copestock (8) 105 12:25
** TEAM TOTAL ** 44:59
Groton Ethan Mitchell (8) 22 10:15
Thomas.. Miller (8) 122 13:50
Colin Morey (7) 126 14:01
Elijah Griep (8) 136 15:12
** TEAM TOTAL ** 53:18
Boys Varsity (Unseeded Race)
SCORES
1. Horseheads 105 12. Chenango Forks 319
2. Binghamton 114 13. Lansing 354
3. Union Endicott 126 14. Johnson City 364
4. Marathon 129 15. Thomas A. Edison 365
5. Jordan Elbridge 138 16. Spencer Van Etten 371
6. Delhi 181 17. Edmeston 418
7. West Genesee 195 18. Lafayette 427
8. Maine Endwell 210 19. Wwaverly 527
9. Corning 237 20. Moravia 532
10. Norwich 271 21. Dryden 537
11. Chenango Valley 285 22. Cortland 559
MEN"S Var Boys Unseeded
INDIVIDUAL RESULTS
FIN  NAME TEAM NUM RESULTS  PTS
1. Declan Kottmeier (12) Delhi 1673 17:16.1 1
2. Noah Farrelly (10) Binghamton 1632 17:41.4 2
3. Hunter Brunelle (10) Jordan Elbridge 1723 17:45.1 3
4. Vince Putrino (12) Binghamton 1636 17:49.9 4
5. Jesse Walley (10) Marathon 1751 17:54.2 5
6. Benerick Devon (10) Union Endicott 1806 17:54.6 6
7. Joe. Devona (12) Afton Harpursville 1626 17:57.0 -
8. Ben Ericksen (11) Norwich 1769 18:03.0 7
9. Devin Woodworth (9) Horseheads 1712 18:05.0 8
10. Matt.... Johnson (10) Afton Harpursville 1628 18:09.7 -
11. Russell Graziano (11) West Genesee 1821 18:12.8 9
12. Will Armstrong (12) Horseheads 1707 18:18.1 10
13. Lucas Baker (09) Marathon 1746 18:25.5 11
14. Jared Alpha (10) Jordan Elbridge 1721 18:26.1 12
15. Jakob Richards (10) Union Endicott 1810 18:27.0 13
16. Ryan. Hornbeck (12) Deposit Hancock 1681 18:29.2 -
17. Marcus Cashman (9) Norwich 1768 18:31.0 14
18. Cooper Maney (12) Delhi 1674 18:32.0 15



Aiden Gann (11)
Matt 1go (11)

Sam Carter (10)
Jacob Scibek (8)
Andy Doland (12)
Jerome Wiggins (12)
Jacob Lange (12)
Michael Beach (12)
Matt Kurkoski (10)
Robert Jadoski (12)
Newman Louis (11)
Dean Plaskon (10)
Kenneth Westbrook (10)
Hugh Schader (10)
Logan Murray (12)
Robert Brehm (9)
Ethan Kinney (10)
Hunter Flynn (12)
Corey Mead (12)
Ethan Elliott (12)
Ben Davis (11)
Austin Fiske (12)
Dolphin Josh (10)
Trevor Prutsman (10)
Zach Taylor (12)
Mark Dellefave (12)

Sullivan West
Chenango Valley
Johnson City
Horseheads
Thomas A. Edison
Binghamton
Lansing

Thomas A. Edison
Maine Endwell
Horseheads

Union Endicott
Maine Endwell
Binghamton
Jordan Elbridge
Edmeston

Groton

Jordan Elbridge
Sullivan West
Spencer Van Etten
Chenango Valley
Southern Cayuga
Marathon

Union Endicott
Corning

Maine Endwell
West Genesee

Hans Hilson-schneide (10)Delhi

Zachary. O"rourke (11)
Paul Stannard (10)
Daniel Harden (12)
Ethan Murray (11)
Aidan Houlihan (11)
Kelvin Green (12)
Mubeen Zainul (9)
Levi Mickelson (09)
Camden Zaidel (9)
Williams Mason (12)
Jack Richards (10)
Nicholas. Miller (10)
Billy Tucker (12)
Andrew Marcellin (11)
Richard Moore (10)
Alex Padovani (11)
Matthew Bauman (11)
Kyle Lorey (12)
Jonathan Dunham (12)
Liam Hulsebosch (10)
Zabinski Tyler (11)
Matt Conklin (09)
Colin Machaffie (12)
Ryan North (12)

Ryan Hall (11)

Noah Bufalini (8)
Aaron Spaulding (12)
Patrick Macko (12)
Matt Sheldon (9)
Jackson Haberli (11)
Alex Zwierzynski (12)
Kevin Taylor (12)
Peter Wood (11)

Emerson Shenandoah (12)

Pat Trivison (10)
Brandon Kipp (11)
Austin Mead (12)
Matt Rebis (10)

Kyle Matson (11)
Shane Bray (10)
Brennan Goetz (10)
Ty Saleman (8)

Jacob Pierson (11)
Connor Nichols (11)
Marcus Koesterer (SR)
Kevin Harmer (11)
Danny Jorolemon (10)
Brycen. Burak (09)
Brian Gillette (09)
Bryson Balash (10)
Trevor Terry (11)
Brendan.. Stone (12)

Marathon

West Genesee
Marathon
Lafayette
Chenango Forks
Dryden
Horseheads
Spencer Van Etten
Corning

Union Endicott
West Genesee

Susquehanna Valley

Corning

Corning

Groton

Delhi
Horseheads
Corning
Edmeston
Lansing

Union Endicott
Chenango Forks
Maine Endwell
West Genesee
Binghamton
Norwich

Johnson City
West Genesee
Jordan Elbridge
Sullivan West
Maine Endwell
Chenango Valley
Chenango Forks
Lafayette

West Genesee
Chenango Valley
Moravia

Corning
Chenango Forks
Delhi

Chenango Forks
Delhi

Chenango Forks
Norwich
Cortland

Thomas A. Edison
Jordan Elbridge
Deposit Hancock
Spencer Van Etten
Horseheads
Delhi

Corning

1796
1665
1715
1711
1802
1638
1741
1800
1753
1710
1808
1755
1637
1727
1701
1703
1725
1794
1789
1663
1781
1747
1807
1650
1757
1820
1672
1750
1825
1748
1733
1642
1689
1713
1790
1654
1809
1824
1786
1653
1649
1704
1675
1709
1648
1696
1740
1811
1639
1754
1823
1634
1766
1720
1822
1728
1797
1758
1668
1645
1736
1826
1666
1759
1651
1643
1669
1641
1676
1644
1771
1658
1804
1724
1678
1787
1708
1677
1652
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98.

100.
101.
102.
103.
104.
105.
106.
107.
108.
109.
110.
111.
112.
113.
114.
115.
116.
117.
118.
119.
120.
121.
122.
123.
124.
125.
126.
127.
128.
129.
130.
131.
132.
133.
134.
135.
136.
137.
138.
139.
140.
141.
142.
143.
144.
145.
146.
147.
148.
149.
150.
151.
152.
153.
154.
155.
156.
157.
158.
159.
160.
161.
162.
163.
164.
165.
166.
167.
168.
169.
170.
171.
172.
173.
174.
175.
176.

Robert Crissell (12)
Mike. Larock (10)
Jared Russell (09)
Xavier Gell (10)
Jeremy Reynolds (11)
Jake Kabat (11)

Jack Cook (09)

Alec. Broschart (10)
Anders Gartenberg (10)
Nick Dimatos (11)
Sean Ross (9)

Ladd Hunter (11)

Jon White (12)
Collin. Wright (7)
Patrick. Moon (09)
Sam Madison (11)
Rudy Cen (12)

Kyle Corey (11)

Josh Nowak (09)
Walker Berryment (09)
Zachary Redfield (10)
Will Towsley (12)
Derick. Wilson (12)
Alan Bixby (09)

Tom Clark (11)

Jake Lehr (12)

Adam Simonton (10)
Tanner Green (11)
Elijah Maurer (12)
Mike Emm (SR)
Michael Cardoza (11)
Dylan. Ward (9)
Griffin Scarlata (10)
Jared Vascoe (11)
Devon Scott (11)
Gavin. Derick (12)
Toby Whitener (09)
Dan. Conover (09)
Clay Boyce (SO)
Jayson Edwards (12)
Alex. Pritchard (12)
Chris Becker (12)
Mike Smith (10)
Logan Kinney (9)
Jack Caughey (08)
Stanton Baker (9)
Sean Church (12)
Nate Mattison (11)

Justin Scheidweiler (10)

Noah Lieberman (SO)
Kyle. Simmons (11)
Adam Jones (10)

Alex Scholeno (10)
Koby Punchard (12)
Brandon Clark (10)
Chris. Johnson (10)
Andrew Michas (10)
Peter Graney (09)
Zach Lockwood (11)
Max Seymour (SR)

Sam Forrester (FR)
Cameron Kellogg (11)
Andrew Mcdaniel (09)
Brian Knorr (12)
Alex Wakeman (09)
Kyle. Hinman (12)
Jeremy Hall (09)
Jack. Lamuraglia (10)
Hunter Ingram (9)
Mark Gallo (12)
Dylan. Campbell (11)
Jack Halberian (10)
Connor. Cornwell (09)
Zachary. Zaczek (09)
Westley Welch (11)
Justice Mitchell (12)
Ryan Volpe (10)
Brendan Bourque (12)
Andy Clemens (10)

Deposit Hancock
Waverly

Moravia

Lansing
Lafayette
Johnson City
Johnson City
Seton Catholic
Lansing
Chenango Forks
Lansing
Marathon
Downsville
Waverly

Deposit Hancock
Edmeston
Chenango Valley
Chenango Valley
Johnson City
Edmeston

Groton
Downsville
Afton Harpursville
Johnson City
Liberty
Chenango Valley
Spencer Van Etten
Spencer Van Etten
Johnson City
Cortland
Norwich

Waverly

Groton

Waverly
Lafayette
Corning

Dryden
Lafayette
Cortland
Binghamton
Afton Harpursville
Thomas A. Edison
Moravia

Jordan Elbridge
Lafayette
Norwich
Southern Cayuga
Waverly

Dryden

Cortland
Liberty
Downsville
Moravia

Thomas A. Edison
Dryden

Waverly

Moravia

Dryden

Waverly
Cortland
Cortland
Edmeston

Dryden

Edmeston

Dryden

Afton Harpursville
Binghamton
Binghamton
Corning
Chenango Valley
Delhi

Delhi

Deposit Hancock
Deposit Hancock
Dryden

Edmeston
Edmeston

Jordan Elbridge
Lafayette

1680
1814
1762
1739
1734
1717
1716
1784
1738
1640
1742
1749
1686
1819
1682
1699
1661
1662
1719
1695
1705
1685
1630
1714
1743
1667
1792
1788
1718
1656
1767
1818
1706
1817
1735
1646
1694
1731
1655
1631
1629
1801
1764
1726
1729
1765
1780
1816
1691
1659
1745
1684
1763
1805
1687
1813
1760
1688
1815
1660
1657
1697
1690
1698
1692
1627
1633
1635
1647
1664
1670
1671
1679
1683
1693
1700
1702
1722
1730
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110
111
112
113

114
115

117
118

122
123
124

125
126
127

129
130

132

134
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177.
178.
179.
180.
181.
182.
183.
184.
185.
186.
187.
188.
189.
190.
191.
192.
193.
194.

Eric Lyons (10)
Morgan Shute (10)
Jordan Russo (11)
Anthony Bonano (10)
Matt Stocks (11)
Nate Morse (10)
Zayn Harper (10)
Conner Bennett (9)
Collin Rejman (9)
Gavin Van horn (10)
Raymond Kang (10)
Alex Root (12)

Jack Zeman (12)
Corcillo Gabriel (12)
Aj Lumalaire (10)
Ethan Seidl (12)
Hunter Farley (9)
Dean. Howard (12)

TEAM

Horseheads

Binghamton

Union Endicott

Marathon

Jordan Elbridge

Delhi

Lafayette
Lafayette

Liberty

Maine Endwell
Maine Endwell
Moravia

Norwich

Southern Cayuga
Southern Cayuga
Southern Cayuga
Seton Catholic
Spencer Van Etten
Spencer Van Etten
Sullivan West
Sullivan West
Sullivan West
Thomas A. Edison
Unatego Sidney

1732

1737
1744
1752
1756
1761
1770
1779
1782
1783
1785
1791
1793
1795
1798
1799
1803
1812
NAME FIN
Devin Woodworth (9) 9
Will Armstrong (12) 12
Jacob Scibek (8) 22
Robert Jadoski (12) 28
Mubeen Zainul (9) 52
Matthew Bauman (11) 62
Bryson Balash (10) 95
** TEAM TOTAL **
Noah Farrelly (10) 2
Vince Putrino (12) 4
Jerome Wiggins (12) 24
Kenneth Westbrook (10) 31
Ryan Hall (11) 70
Jayson Edwards (12) 137
Jeremy Hall (09) 164
** TEAM TOTAL **
Benerick Devon (10) 6
Jakob Richards (10) 15
Newman Louis (11) 29
Dolphin Josh (10) 41
Williams Mason (12) 55
Zabinski Tyler (11) 66
** TEAM TOTAL **
Jesse Walley (10) 5
Lucas Baker (09) 13
Austin Fiske (12) 40
Zachary. O"rourke (11) 46
Daniel Harden (12) 48
Ladd Hunter (11) 109
** TEAM TOTAL **
Hunter Brunelle (10) 3
Jared Alpha (10) 14
Hugh Schader (10) 32
Ethan Kinney (10) 35
Matt Sheldon (9) 74
Danny Jorolemon (10) 92
Logan Kinney (9) 141
** TEAM TOTAL **
Declan Kottmeier (12) 1
Cooper Maney (12) 18
Hans Hilson-schneide (10 45
Alex Padovani (11) 61
Shane Bray (10) 85
Ty Saleman (8) 87
Trevor Terry (11) 96

** TEAM TOTAL **

181



10.

11.

12.

13.

14.

West Genesee

Maine Endwell

Corning

Norwich

Chenango Valley

Chenango Forks

Lansing

Johnson City

Russell Graziano (11)
Mark Dellefave (12)
Paul Stannard (10)
Jack Richards (10)
Ryan North (12)
Patrick Macko (12)
Pat Trivison (10)

** TEAM TOTAL **

Matt Kurkoski (10)
Dean Plaskon (10)
Zach Taylor (12)
Colin Machaffie (12)
Alex Zwierzynski (12)
Anthony Bonano (10)
Matt Stocks (11)

** TEAM TOTAL **

Trevor Prutsman (10)
Camden Zaidel (9)
Billy Tucker (12)
Andrew Marcellin (11)
Kyle Lorey (12)

Matt Rebis (10)
Brendan.. Stone (12)

** TEAM TOTAL **

Ben Ericksen (11)
Marcus Cashman (9)
Noah Bufalini (8)
Connor Nichols (11)
Michael Cardoza (11)
Stanton Baker (9)
Zayn Harper (10)

** TEAM TOTAL **

Matt l1go (11)
Ethan Elliott (12)
Kevin Taylor (12)
Brandon Kipp (11)
Rudy Cen (12)

Kyle Corey (11)
Jake Lehr (12)

** TEAM TOTAL **

Aidan Houlihan (11)
Matt Conklin (09)
Peter Wood (11)
Kyle Matson (11)
Brennan Goetz (10)
Jacob Pierson (11)
Nick Dimatos (11)

** TEAM TOTAL **

Jacob Lange (12)

Liam Hulsebosch (10)
Xavier Gell (10)
Anders Gartenberg (10)
Sean Ross (9)

** TEAM TOTAL **

Sam Carter (10)
Aaron Spaulding (12)
Jake Kabat (11)
Jack Cook (09)

Josh Nowak (09)

Alan Bixby (09)
Elijah Maurer (12)

** TEAM TOTAL **

25

101
106
108

364



15.

16.

17.

18.

19.

20.

21.

22.

Thomas A. Edison

Spencer Van Etten

Edmeston

Lafayette

Waverly

Moravia

Dryden

Cortland

Deposit Hancock

Andy Doland (12)

Michael Beach (12)
Kevin Harmer (11)
Chris Becker (12)
Koby Punchard (12)
Hunter Farley (9)

*x TEAM TOTAL **

Corey Mead (12)
Levi Mickelson (09)
Brian Gillette (09)
Adam Simonton (10)
Tanner Green (11)
Alex Root (12)

Jack Zeman (12)

** TEAM TOTAL **
Logan Murray (12)

Jonathan Dunham (12)
Sam Madison (11)

Walker Berryment (09)

Cameron Kellogg (11)
Brian Knorr (12)

Justice Mitchell (12)

** TEAM TOTAL **

Ethan Murray (11)

Emerson Shenandoah (12)

Jeremy Reynolds (11)
Devon Scott (11)
Dan. Conover (09)
Jack Caughey (08)
Andy Clemens (10)

*% TEAM TOTAL **

Mike. Larock (10)
Collin. Wright (7)
Dylan. Ward (9)
Jared Vascoe (11)
Nate Mattison (11)
Chris. Johnson (10)
Zach Lockwood (11)

*% TEAM TOTAL **

Austin Mead (12)
Jared Russell (09)
Mike Smith (10)
Alex Scholeno (10)
Andrew Michas (10)
Nate Morse (10)

** TEAM TOTAL **

Kelvin Green (12)
Toby Whitener (09)

33

113
117
159
161
173

49

102
132
135
142
176

99
111
129
131
145
153
156

82
100
140
150
154
182

51
134

Justin Scheidweiler (10)146

Brandon Clark (10)
Peter Graney (09)
Andrew Mcdaniel (09)
Alex Wakeman (09)

** TEAM TOTAL **

Marcus Koesterer (SR)

Mike Emm (SR)

Clay Boyce (SO)
Noah Lieberman (SO)
Max Seymour (SR)
Sam Forrester (FR)

** TEAM TOTAL **

Ryan. Hornbeck (12)
Brycen. Burak (09)

152
155
160
162

90
127
136
147
157
158

16
93

427

87

110
111
122

527

72

118
125
129

532

44
113
123
127
130

537

80
108
115
124
132

559



Downsville

Southern Cayuga

Seton Catholic

Susquehanna Valley

Sullivan West

Afton Harpursville

Unatego Sidney

Liberty

Groton

Robert Crissell (12)
Patrick. Moon (09)

Connor. Cornwell (09)
Zachary. Zaczek (09)

** TEAM TOTAL **

Jon White (12)
Will Towsley (12)
Adam Jones (10)

** TEAM TOTAL **

Ben Davis (11)

Sean Church (12)
Conner Bennett (9)
Collin Rejman (9)
Gavin Van horn (10)

** TEAM TOTAL **

Alec. Broschart (10)
Raymond Kang (10)

** TEAM TOTAL **
Nicholas. Miller (10)
** TEAM TOTAL **

Aiden Gann (11)
Hunter Flynn (12)
Jackson Haberli (11)
Corcillo Gabriel (12)
Aj Lumalaire (10)
Ethan Seidl (12)

** TEAM TOTAL **

Joe. Devona (12)
Matt.... Johnson (10)
Derick. Wilson (12)
Alex. Pritchard (12)
Kyle. Hinman (12)

** TEAM TOTAL **
Dean. Howard (12)

** TEAM TOTAL **

Tom Clark (11)

Kyle. Simmons (11)
Jordan Russo (11)

** TEAM TOTAL **
Robert Brehm (9)
Richard Moore (10)
Zachary Redfield (10)
Griffin Scarlata (10)

** TEAM TOTAL **

98
112
170
171

110
119
149

39
144
184
185
186

105
187

57

120
138
163

194

122
148
179

34

118
130

41

20:

00

20:

19

:52

56
00

56

:27

Boys Varsity (Seeded Race)

Small Division:
1. Watkins Glen
2. Newark Valley
3. Marcellus

Large Division:

1. Maine Endwell
2. West Genesee

23
72
76

20
46

. EImira Notre Dame
. Windsor
. Oneonta

[ &2 00 N

3. Corning
4. lthaca

102
115
130

74
100



Overall Results

Maine Endwell
Watkins Glen
West Genesee
Corning
Newark Valley

abhwWNPE

T
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NAME

Dan Schaffer (12)
David Leff (11)

Luke Sutton (12)
Patrick Hazlitt (11)
Grayson Hoteling (12)
Connor Oakman (12)
Nick Taylor (12)
Shawn Rutledge (11)
Gabe Planty (8)

10. Pat Mcguane (12)

11. Matt Goyden (11)

12. Matt Karee (11)

13. Josh Blazey (11)

14. Sean Byrnes (10)

15. Parker Stokes (9)
16. Landon Reed (12)

17. Ryan Dunning (11)
18. Sam Hanley (11)

19. Nathan Prisella (11)
20. Terrence Sinclair (11)
21. Spierling Robert (10)
22. James Hackett (12)
23. Jacob Carocci (11)
24_. Sean O"brien (11)
25. Liam O"reilly (12)
26. Daniel Paradiso (10)
27. Darren Rich (10)

28. Owen. Juan (9)

29. Chris Dutcher (12)
30. Zach Miller (11)

31. Paul Zimmer (9)

32. Michael Brown (11)
33. Brody Hayes glick (9)
34. Sean Raymond (11)
35. Joel Wheeler (11)
36. Ethan Mosure (10)
37. Sean Holland (10)
38. Jon Miller (11)

39. Kieran Loehr (12)
40. Hunter Buza (12)

41. Trevor.. Pietrowski (11)
42. Vinny Gettino (12)
43. Noah Mattice (10)
44_ Kevin Basel (12)

45. Nico Tripeny (10)
46. Sam Mertus (12)

47. Grayson Campbell (11)
48. Frank Vassallo (10)
49. Brandon Pike (12)
50. Aaron Planty (10)
51. Nick. Miller (12)
52. Liam Flynn (9)

53. Matt Connolly (10)
54. John Cleary (9)

55. Tyler Mucci (11)

56. Soren Jung (11)

57. Tommy Christen (9)
58. Michael Welch (11)
59. Britton Cook (10)
60. Scott Smith (10)

61. Quinn Campbell (9)
62. Grayson Hoag (9)

63. Justin. Bauco (10)
64. Collin Wing (11)

65. Jon Fives (12)

66. Grant Colwell (11)
67. Mcdaniels Mikey (09)
68. Tyler Maule (11)

O©CO~NOUAWNE

32 6. Marcellus

52 7. Elmira Notre Dame
86 8. Ithaca

136 9. Windsor

149 10. Oneonta

TEAM

Maine Endwell
West Genesee
Susquehanna Valley
Watkins Glen
Maine Endwell
Lafayette
Maine Endwell
Watkins Glen
Watkins Glen
Marcel lus
Maine Endwell
Elmira Notre Dame
Newark Valley
West Genesee
Maine Endwell
Windsor

West Genesee
Watkins Glen
Corning

Maine Endwell
Maine Endwell
Maine Endwell
Watkins Glen
West Genesee
Corning
Watkins Glen
Ithaca
Corning
Newark Valley
Newark Valley
Oneonta
Marcellus
Corning
Marcel lus
Maine Endwell
Marcellus
Watkins Glen
Oneonta
Ithaca

West Genesee
Windsor

West Genesee
Ithaca

Newark Valley
Elmira Notre Dame
Corning
Corning
Elmira Notre Dame
Watkins Glen
Watkins Glen
Newark Valley
Oneonta
Elmira Notre Dame
Corning
Windsor
Ithaca

Ithaca

Marcel lus
Corning
Ithaca
Corning
Marcel lus
EImira Notre Dame
Newark Valley
Windsor
Windsor
Windsor
Newark Valley

NUM
1878
1918
1897
1906
1876
1864
1881
1912
1911
1869
1874
1853
1884
1914
1880
1927
1915
1905
1849
1879
1877
1875
1904
1919
1848
1908
1862
1846
1885
1888
1896
1865
1845
1871
1882
1870
1907
1893
1860
1913
1926
1916
1861
1883
1855
1847
1841
1856
1909
1910
1887
1891
1851
1843
1925
1859
1857
1873
1844
1863
1842
1867
1850
1889
1921
1920
1924
1886

RESULTS
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236
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Michael Mcnally (12)
Riley Theleman (12)
Riley Burns (11)

Max Orgeron (10)
Tristan Engst (11)
Andrew Stanton (11)
Gabe House (9)

Ben Mannix (12)
Maverick Keegan (12)
Jt Ryan (9)

Dawson Hilfiger (12)
Andrew Marsh (11)
Joe Riccardi (10)
Lucas Chiappisi (11)
Darling Anthony (12)
Konecny Jacob (12)
Leombrone Mason (9)
Towery Thomas (10)
Johnson Tony (11)
Joe Zacheis (9)

Kyle Jenkins (10)

TEAM

Maine Endwell

Watkins Glen

West Genesee

Corning

Newark Valley

Marcellus

Windsor
Windsor
Marcellus
Oneonta

Ithaca

Oneonta
Oneonta
Windsor

Marcel lus
Elmira Notre Dame
EImira Notre Dame
Marcellus
Marcel lus
Oneonta

Union Endicott
Union Endicott
Union Endicott
Union Endicott
Union Endicott
Union Endicott
West Genesee

NAME

Dan Schaffer (12)
Grayson Hoteling (12)
Nick Taylor (12)
Matt Goyden (11)
Parker Stokes (9)
Terrence Sinclair (11)
Spierling Robert (10)

** TEAM TOTAL **

Patrick Hazlitt (11)
Shawn Rutledge (11)
Gabe Planty (8)

Sam Hanley (11)
Jacob Carocci (11)
Daniel Paradiso (10)
Sean Holland (10)

*x TEAM TOTAL **

David Leff (11)
Sean Byrnes (10)
Ryan Dunning (11)
Sean O"brien (11)
Hunter Buza (12)
Vinny Gettino (12)
Kyle Jenkins (10)

** TEAM TOTAL **

Nathan Prisella (11)
Liam O"reilly (12)
Owen. Juan (9)

Brody Hayes glick (9)
Sam Mertus (12)
Grayson Campbell (11)
John Cleary (9)

** TEAM TOTAL **

Josh Blazey (11)
Chris Dutcher (12)
Zach Miller (11)
Kevin Basel (12)
Nick. Miller (12)
Collin Wing (11)
Tyler Maule (11)

** TEAM TOTAL **

Pat Mcguane (12)

Michael Brown (11)
Sean Raymond (11)
Ethan Mosure (10)
Michael Welch (11)

1923
1928
1866
1894
1858
1895
1892
1922
2286
1854
1852
1868
1872
1890
1898
1899
1900
1901
1902
1903
1917

FIN
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Grayson Hoag (9) 62 19:22
Riley Burns (11) 71 20:02
** TEAM TOTAL ** :31:01 152
7. Elmira Notre Dame Matt Karee (11) 12 17:23 10
Nico Tripeny (10) 45 18:28 41
Frank Vassallo (10) 48 18:34 44
Matt Connolly (10) 53 18:43 47
Justin. Bauco (10) 63 19:23 55
Jt Ryan (9) 78 24:16
Dawson Hilfiger (12) 79 00 00
** TEAM TOTAL ** :32:31 197
8. Ithaca Darren Rich (10) 27 18:04 24
Kieran Loehr (12) 39 18:16 35
Noah Mattice (10) 43 18:20 39
Soren Jung (11) 56 18:59 50
Tommy Christen (9) 57 19:01 51
Scott Smith (10) 60 19:12
Tristan Engst (11) 73 20:12
** TEAM TOTAL ** :32:40 199
9. Windsor Landon Reed (12) 16 17:28 14
Trevor.. Pietrowski (11) 41 18:18 37
Tyler Mucci (11) 55 18:52 49
Jon Fives (12) 65 19:25 57
Grant Colwell (11) 66 19:28 58
Mcdaniels Mikey (09) 67 19:28
Michael Mcnally (12) 69 19:52
** TEAM TOTAL ** :33:31 215
10. Oneonta Paul Zimmer (9) 31 18:10 28
Jon Miller (11) 38 18:16 34
Liam Flynn (9) 52 18:42 46
Max Orgeron (10) 72 20:11 63
Andrew Stanton (11) 74 20:18 65
Gabe House (9) 75 20:31
Lucas Chiappisi (11) 82 00 00
** TEAM TOTAL ** :35:37 236
Lafayette Connor Oakman (12) 6 16:56
** TEAM TOTAL ** 16:56
Susquehanna Valley Luke Sutton (12) 3 16:46
** TEAM TOTAL ** 16:46
Union Endicott Darling Anthony (12) 83 00 00
Konecny Jacob (12) 84 00 00
Leombrone Mason (9) 85 00 00
Towery Thomas (10) 86 00 00
Johnson Tony (11) 87 00 00
Joe Zacheis (9) 88 00 00
** TEAM TOTAL ** 00:00
Girls Varsity (Unseeded Race)
1. Elmira Notre Dame 113 10. Jordan Elbridge 228
2. Ithaca 131 11. Delhi 235
3. Johnson City 134 12. Groton 290
4. Waverly 135 13. Sullivan West 293
5. Seton Catholic 163 14. Horseheads 321
6. Oneonta 179 15. Lafayette 345
7. Chenango Forks 198 16. Cortland 359
8. Lansing 200 17. Marcellus 359
9. Chenango Valley 221



n
=

O©CoO~NOUIDMWNE

NAME

Marlee. Shaffer (12)
Shayna Will (11)
Theresa Dristle (10)
Emily Cluck (12)
Maggie Bond (12)
Payton Yoder (9)
Kelsey Young (08)
Molly Burdick (10)
Natalie Honken (10)
Mikaela Garcia (10)
Lauren Phetteplace (SO)
Chase Yoder (11)
Daniela Mercado (10)
Morgan Gould (10)
Katie Flynn (10)
Julia Eichenlaub (10)
Tori Albro (08)
Sheridan Talada (8)
Alicia Long (10)
Kimberly White (11)
Maria Jackson (10)
Brittney Flaten (12)
Corinne Hartshorne (9)
Hayley Lettera (12)
Sarah Knox (10)
Courtney Meyerer (12)
Kara Watson (09)
Jamie Keown (12)
Jillian Lees (9)
Brandi Welch (9)
Clare Fontana (11)
Sidney. Tomasso (7)
Claire Kubinski (10)
Reagan Vaughn (9)
Rachel Jeon (10)
Cambri Ruland (10)
Samantha Mauser (11)
Zoe Marschner (9)
Kate Davis (9)

Autumn Dorr (9)
Athena Basdekis (10)
Daphne. Knapp (12)
Emilia French (11)
Aliza Ellner (10)
Leigh Miller (10)
Vivian Mueller (11)
Catherine Jenks (11)
Alison Kimbell (9)
Rotem Leshed (9)
Elizabeth. Fritzen (8)
Bailey Yewchuck (9)
Courtney Ulrick (11)
Hayley Cronin (10)
Brooke Twitchell (10)
Lindsey Szalach (08)
Naomi Post (09)
Maggie Dejohn (11)
Maria Chedzoy (10)
Laurel Karee (9)
Taylor Hillriegel (12)
Anna Moretti (10)
Mary Dristle (11)
Kelly Thompson (10)
Leanna Zilles (11)
Madi Daly (09)

Kelly Saroka (12)
Emma Debara (9)

Maria Pawlowski (12)
Olivia Longhouse (11)
Erin Culver (12)
Emily Hess (12)

Kelly Parmeter (12)
Madalyn Wieder (10)
Paige Grube (08)

WOMEN®"S Var Girls Unseeded
INDIVIDUAL RESULTS

TEAM

Seton Catholic
Seton Catholic
Jordan Elbridge
Johnson City
Watkins Glen
Elmira Notre Dame
Deposit Hancock
Johnson City
Seton Catholic
Lansing

Cortland

Elmira Notre Dame
Liberty

Marcellus
Chenango Forks
Thomas A. Edison
Lafayette
Waverly

Spencer Van Etten
Marathon

Oneonta

Ithaca

Ithaca

Chenango Valley
Chenango Forks
Sullivan West
Chenango Valley
Oneonta

Delhi

Waverly

Elmira Notre Dame
Waverly

Elmira Notre Dame
Waverly

Ithaca

Johnson City
Lansing

Ithaca

Delhi

Delhi

Oneonta

Afton Harpursville
Oneonta

Ithaca

Lansing

Lafayette

Groton

Horseheads

Ithaca

Waverly

Sullivan West
Johnson City
Elmira Notre Dame
Groton

Chenango Forks
Johnson City
Jordan Elbridge
Watkins Glen
Elmira Notre Dame
Sullivan West
Elmira Notre Dame
Jordan Elbridge
Chenango Valley
Liberty

Jordan Elbridge
Chenango Forks
Elmira Notre Dame
Seton Catholic
Lansing

Chenango Valley
Groton

Chenango Forks
Horseheads
Spencer Van Etten

NUM
2073
2074
2024
2016
2097
1990
1974
2014
2070
2038
1956
1989
2047
2052
1944
2086
2030
2093
2077
2050
2065
2009
2010
1961
1945
2082
1965
2066
1970
2096
1984
2094
1986
2095
2011
2019
2041
2013
1968
1969
2061
1943
2064
2008
2042
2033
1996
2001
2012
2092
2085
2020
1982
1997
1949
2018
2022
2098
1985
2080
1987
2023
1964
2049
2021
1948
1983
2072
2040
1959
1995
1947
2006
2076
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Nina Koch (11)

Caroline Taylor (11)

Emily Kuehnle (12)
Marissa Cronk (12)
Abbey Lane (12)
Alexa Houper (10)
Emily Austin (9)

Edmeston
Lansing

Jordan Elbridge
Groton

Chenango Valley
Horseheads
Horseheads

Mary catherine Coon (11)Marcellus

Allison Horner (12)
Mary Catella (10)
Amelie Legg (11)

Kayla Spangenberg (11)

Julia Birdsall (S0)
Emma Stuart (10)
Grace Dittman (11)
Jessica Davis (9)
Chloe Canfield (12)
Zoe Nestoryak (08)
Hannah Malloy (9)
Hannah. Powell (09)
Abby Avolio (12)

Olivia Minikheim (09)

Megan Shaver (12)
Kyra Salinkas (12)
Megan Jackson (09)
Tatum Karlik (12)
Sarah Bowker (FR)

Marissa Swendsen (10)
Danielle Mueller (12)

Abby Dent (9)
Marissa Dovi (JR)
Amy Gardner (10)
Ingrid Comella (9)
Zoe Barclay (9)

Loretta Wachter (09)

Maggie Keller (10)
Kierra Maggs (11)
Avery Piefer (9)
Allison Keefe (9)
Kaitlyn. Rurka (11)

Rebecca Mielnicki (10)

Jennifer O"neil (9)
Jordynn Naylor (12)
Katie Arnold (11)
Lu Li (12)

Emily Gallagher (11)
Jennica Crisman (11)

Hannah Baxter (9)

Rebekah Rendino (10)

Chelsie Rossen (09)
Taylor Tummino (09)
Mattie Caughey (11)
Brooke Warpus (11)
Maija Lemponen (11)
Justyce. Closs (10)
Sarah Stowell (9)

Quinnlyn Shields (11)

Hannah Dearie (SO)
Georgia Baker (12)

Meredith. Brafman (FR)

Ella Wilson (FR)

Marta Martin-ojeda (10)

Emma Moore (10)
Cayley Lower (09)
Marah Maryott (09)
Dakota Moss (09)
Leah Forehand (12)

Allison Dipetta (11)

Allison King (9)

Anjali Malhotra (10)

Hannah Cluck (08)
Abby Skotniski (09)

Molly Fitzpatrick (09)

Jane. Schaefer (12)
Helen Moore (12)

Margaret Steffie (12)

Kylie Bachman (8)

Brittany Laclair (12)
Crystal Silliman (11)

Moravia

Oneonta

Delhi

Delhi

Cortland
Marcellus
Groton

Delhi

Johnson City
Chenango Forks
Horseheads
Spencer Van Etten
Unadilla Valley
Jordan Elbridge
Delhi

Chenango Forks
Jordan Elbridge
Jordan Elbridge
Cortland
Sullivan West
Moravia

Oneonta
Cortland

Dryden

Ithaca

Groton

Chenango Forks
Sullivan West
Thomas A. Edison
Oneonta

Lansing
Lafayette
Liberty
Southern Cayuga
Elmira Notre Dame
Edmeston

Seton Catholic
Lansing
Chenango Valley
Delhi
Horseheads
Spencer Van Etten
Lafayette
Lafayette
Chenango Forks
Marcellus

Afton Harpursville
Marcellus
Downsville
Cortland

Afton Harpursville
Cortland
Cortland
Chenango Valley
Chenango Valley
Dryden

Dryden

Dryden

Groton
Horseheads
Horseheads
Horseheads
Johnson City
Jordan Elbridge
Lafayette
Lafayette
Lansing

Lansing

Liberty

Marcel lus
Marcel lus

1981
2045
2027
1992
1960
2000
1998
2051
2059
2062
1971
1973
1951
2057
1993
1967
2015
1946
2004
2078
2090
2028
1972
2380
2025
2026
1952
2083
2060
2063
1955
1976
2007
1991
2381
2081
2088
2067
2039
2034
2048
2069
1988
1980
2071
2037
1958
1966
2005
2079
2036
2031
1950
2054
1942
2056
1975
1954
1941
1953
1957
1962
1963
1977
1978
1979
1994
1999
2002
2003
2017
2029
2032
2035
2043
2044
2046
2053
2055
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154.
155.
156.
157.
158.
159.
160.
161.
162.
163.
164.

Schuyer Stuart (12)
Laura Armstrong (10)
Brock Arnold (10)
Corrine Vanwagner (12)
Morgan Evans (11)
Lauren Morgan (12)
Sadie Dibbell (10)
Julia Reilly (10)
Brooke Shaffer (12)
Kai Sutterby (9)
Cambria Weeden (11)

TEAM

Elmira Notre Dame

Ithaca

Johnson City

Waverly

Seton Catholic

Oneonta

Chenango Forks

Marcel lus
Southern Cayuga
Spencer Van Etten
Sullivan West
Thomas A. Edison
Thomas A. Edison
Unadilla Valley
Watkins Glen
Watkins Glen
Watkins Glen
Watkins Glen

NAME

Payton Yoder (9)
Chase Yoder (11)
Clare Fontana (11)
Claire Kubinski (10)
Hayley Cronin (10)
Laurel Karee (9)
Anna Moretti (10)

** TEAM TOTAL **

Brittney Flaten (12)
Corinne Hartshorne (9)
Rachel Jeon (10)

Zoe Marschner (9)
Aliza Ellner (10)
Rotem Leshed (9)
Ingrid Comella (9)

** TEAM TOTAL **

Emily Cluck (12)
Molly Burdick (10)
Cambri Ruland (10)
Courtney Ulrick (11)
Naomi Post (09)
Chloe Canfield (12)
Hannah Cluck (08)

** TEAM TOTAL **

Sheridan Talada (8)
Brandi Welch (9)
Sidney. Tomasso (7)
Reagan Vaughn (9)
Elizabeth. Fritzen (8)

** TEAM TOTAL **

Marlee. Shaffer (12)
Shayna Will (11)
Natalie Honken (10)
Maria Pawlowski (12)
Lu Li (12)

** TEAM TOTAL **

Maria Jackson (10)
Jamie Keown (12)
Athena Basdekis (10)
Emilia French (11)
Mary Catella (10)
Abby Dent (9)

Avery Piefer (9)

** TEAM TOTAL **

Katie Flynn (10)
Sarah Knox (10)
Lindsey Szalach (08)
Kelly Saroka (12)
Kelly Parmeter (12)
Zoe Nestoryak (08)
Kyra Salinkas (12)

** TEAM TOTAL **

2058
2068
2075
2084
2087
2089
2091
2099
2100
2101
2102

FIN

1:

198



10.

11.

12.

13.

14.

15.

Lansing

Chenango Valley

Jordan Elbridge

Delhi

Groton

Sullivan West

Horseheads

Lafayette

Mikaela Garcia (10)
Samantha Mauser (11)
Leigh Miller (10)
Olivia Longhouse (11)
Caroline Taylor (11)
Allison Keefe (9)
Emily Gallagher (11)

** TEAM TOTAL **

Hayley Lettera (12)
Kara Watson (09)
Kelly Thompson (10)
Erin Culver (12)
Abbey Lane (12)
Jennica Crisman (11)

Marta Martin-ojeda (10) 136

** TEAM TOTAL **

Theresa Dristle (10)
Maggie Dejohn (11)
Mary Dristle (11)
Madi Daly (09)

Emily Kuehnle (12)
Olivia Minikheim (09)
Megan Jackson (09)

** TEAM TOTAL **

Jillian Lees (9)

Kate Davis (9)

Autumn Dorr (9)

Amelie Legg (11)

Kayla Spangenberg (11)
Jessica Davis (9)
Megan Shaver (12)

** TEAM TOTAL **

Catherine Jenks (11)
Brooke Twitchell (10)
Emily Hess (12)
Marissa Cronk (12)
Grace Dittman (11)
Zoe Barclay (9)

Leah Forehand (12)

** TEAM TOTAL **

Courtney Meyerer (12)
Bailey Yewchuck (9)
Taylor Hillriegel (12)
Marissa Swendsen (10)
Maggie Keller (10)
Corrine Vanwagner (12)

** TEAM TOTAL **

Alison Kimbell (9)
Madalyn Wieder (10)
Alexa Houper (10)
Emily Austin (9)
Hannah Malloy (9)
Rebekah Rendino (10)
Allison Dipetta (11)

** TEAM TOTAL **

Tori Albro (08)

Vivian Mueller (11)
Kaitlyn. Rurka (11)
Taylor Tummino (09)
Mattie Caughey (11)
Molly Fitzpatrick (09)
Jane. Schaefer (12)

** TEAM TOTAL **

17

114
125
126
147
148

345



16.

17.

18.

19.

20.

21.

22.

Cortland

Marcellus

Downsville

Dryden

Edmeston

Liberty

Marathon

Moravia

Afton Harpursville

Southern Cayuga

Spencer Van Etten

Thomas A. Edison

Lauren Phetteplace (SO) 11

Julia Birdsall (S0O)
Sarah Bowker (FR)
Marissa Dovi (JR)
Hannah Dearie (SO)
Meredith. Brafman (FR)
Ella Wilson (FR)

** TEAM TOTAL **

Morgan Gould (10)

87
101
105
132
134
135

14

Mary catherine Coon (11 82

Emma Stuart (10)
Maija Lemponen (11)
Sarah Stowell (9)
Brittany Laclair (12)
Crystal Silliman (11)

** TEAM TOTAL **
Quinnlyn Shields (11)
** TEAM TOTAL **

Amy Gardner (10)
Cayley Lower (09)
Marah Maryott (09)
Dakota Moss (09)

** TEAM TOTAL **

Nina Koch (11)
Katie Arnold (11)

** TEAM TOTAL **
Daniela Mercado (10)
Leanna Zilles (11)
Rebecca Mielnicki (10)
Kylie Bachman (8)

** TEAM TOTAL **
Kimberly White (11)

** TEAM TOTAL **

Allison Horner (12)
Danielle Mueller (12)

** TEAM TOTAL **

Daphne. Knapp (12)
Justyce. Closs (10)
Georgia Baker (12)

** TEAM TOTAL **

Jennifer O0"neil (9)
Laura Armstrong (10)

** TEAM TOTAL **

Alicia Long (10)
Paige Grube (08)
Hannah. Powell (09)
Chelsie Rossen (09)
Brock Arnold (10)

** TEAM TOTAL **
Julia Eichenlaub (10)
Kierra Maggs (11)
Morgan Evans (11)
Lauren Morgan (12)

** TEAM TOTAL **

88
128
130
152
153

131

106
138
139
140

75
118

13

115
151

20

83
103

42
129
133

116
155

16
111
158
159

22:

22:

25:
26:

52:

23:

00

57:

28:

00

28:

34

34

24
58

22

20

00

46

45
00

45

359



Unadilla Valley Abby Avolio (12) 95 26:16
Sadie Dibbell (10) 160 00 00
** TEAM TOTAL ** 26:16
Deposit Hancock Kelsey Young (08) 7 21:12
** TEAM TOTAL ** 21:12
Watkins Glen Maggie Bond (12) 5 20:52
Maria Chedzoy (10) 58 23:59
Julia Reilly (10) 161 00 00
Brooke Shaffer (12) 162 00 00
Kai Sutterby (9) 163 00 00
Cambria Weeden (11) 164 00 00
** TEAM TOTAL ** 44:51
Girls Varsity (Seeded Race)
Small Division:
1. Newark Valley 15
Large Division:
1. West Genesee 44 4_ Binghamton 102
2. Ithaca 52 5. Corning 117
3. Horseheads 57 6. Maine Endwell 126
Overall Results:
1. West Genesee 48 5. Binghamton 118
2. lthaca 54 6. Corning 135
3. Horseheads 65 7. Maine Endwell 147
4. Newark Valley 100
WOMEN*"S Var Girls Seeded
INDIVIDUAL RESULTS
FIN  NAME TEAM NUM RESULTS  PTS
1. Carly Benson (10) West Genesee 2162 19:25.8 1
2. Mackay Emily (12) Union Endicott 2158 20:12.9 -
3. Kaylee Stone (11) Windsor 2174 20:34.5 -
4. Lizzy Rayle (10) Ithaca 2136 20:37.8 2
5. Alexi Deiseroth (11) Horseheads 2128 20:45.3 3
6. Ali Otis (9) Maine Endwell 2147 20:46.2 4
7. Taeli Quanz (9) Horseheads 2131 20:48.9 5
8. Maria Matkoski (12) West Genesee 2168 20:55.3 6
9. Alyssa Walker (8) Horseheads 2133 21:06.8 7
10. Charlotte Williams (11) Ithaca 2141 21:09.1 8
11. Kendall Dombroske (09) West Genesee 2164 21:17.3 9
12. Sarah Ferranti (12) West Genesee 2165 21:27.8 10
13. Sylvia Frank (12) Ithaca 2134 21:33.9 11
14. Brynne Ketchum (9) Corning 2121 21:36.8 12
15. Sophie Stewart (9) Newark Valley 2157 21:39.0 13
16. Maggie rose Pelella (12) Binghamton 2114 21:44.1 14
17. Nicole Leo (12) Binghamton 2113 21:47.2 15
18. Zoe Tomasik (10) Ithaca 2139 21:50.7 16
19. Grace Widercrantz (10) Ithaca 2140 21:53.5 17
20. Courtney Maule (8) Newark Valley 2152 22:21.4 18
21. Pearl Cooper (12) Corning 2120 22:23.3 19
22. Marissa Silba (9) Newark Valley 2155 22:26.1 20
23. Kristina Knight (9) Newark Valley 2151 22:26.7 21
24_. Rachel Flynn (12) West Genesee 2166 22:50.7 22
25. Marianne Cites (12) Horseheads 2127 23:03.3 23
26. Jessica Spencer (10) Binghamton 2118 23:05.1 24
27. Nisha Sweet (10) Ithaca 2138 23:07.5 P
28. Kristin Daino (11) Maine Endwell 2143 23:14.6 26
29. Ashley. Naples (11) Horseheads 2130 23:17.0 27
30. Colleen Riegel (9) Newark Valley 2154 23:23.8 28
31. Kailey Merrill (12) Corning 2123 23:24.6 29
32. Micayla. Monks (11) Horseheads 2129 23:30.9 P
33. Amy Milner (10) Ithaca 2135 23:32.0 P
34. Katerina Salcedo (10) Binghamton 2117 23:34.1 32
35. Sydney Barnes (09) Binghamton 2111 23:35.2 33
36. Sydney Wisniewski (10) Maine Endwell 2149 23:37.7 34
37. Emma Mason (11) Corning 2122 23:38.4 35



5.

Anna Raymond (11)
Martha Modinger (10)

Genevieve Brewster (10)

Amanda Lowther (11)
Alli Baumgart (10)
Grace Bickham (10)
Molly Ciarla (12)
Rory Pelella (10)
Rando Kaitlin (11)
Emma Sorensen (9)
Natalie Powers (9)
Kara Centorani (10)
Brook Mcfadden (11)
Katie Eberhard (12)
Erin Rush (12)
Hailey Rowlands (11)
Anna Simmons (10)
Mckeiyane Connors (10)
Emily Pogson (10)
Abbey Yatsko (12)
Julianna Testone (11)
Chan Gao (11)

Ally Zanni (12)

Mary Rommer (11)
Amber Cina (11)
Bailey Morgan (9)
Camryn Perry (12)

TEAM

West Genesee

Ithaca

Horseheads

Newark Valley

Binghamton

Newark Valley
Unatego Sidney
Binghamton
West Genesee
Maine Endwell
Corning

West Genesee
Binghamton
Union Endicott
Ithaca

Corning
Windsor

Maine Endwell
Maine Endwell
Maine Endwell
Corning

Newark Valley
Windsor
Binghamton
Dryden
Horseheads
Maine Endwell
Maine Endwell
Unatego Sidney
Windsor
Windsor
Windsor

NAME

Carly Benson (10)
Maria Matkoski (12)
Kendall Dombroske (09)
Sarah Ferranti (12)
Rachel Flynn (12)
Amanda Lowther (11)
Molly Ciarla (12)

** TEAM TOTAL **

Lizzy Rayle (10)

Charlotte Williams (11)

Sylvia Frank (12)

Zoe Tomasik (10)

Grace Widercrantz (10)
Nisha Sweet (10)

Amy Milner (10)

** TEAM TOTAL **

Alexi Deiseroth (11)
Taeli Quanz (9)
Alyssa Walker (8)
Marianne Cites (12)
Ashley. Naples (11)
Micayla. Monks (11)
Julianna Testone (11)

** TEAM TOTAL **

Sophie Stewart (9)
Courtney Maule (8)
Marissa Silba (9)
Kristina Knight (9)
Colleen Riegel (9)
Anna Raymond (11)
Anna Simmons (10)

** TEAM TOTAL **

2153
2160
2112
2167
2142
2119
2163
2115
2159
2137
2124
2169
2146
2144
2148
2125
2156
2171
2116
2126
2132
2145
2150
2161
2170
2172
2173

FIN

8
11
12
24
41
44

10
13
18
19

33

25
29
32
58

Maggie rose Pelella (12) 16

Nicole Leo (12)
Jessica Spencer (10)
Katerina Salcedo (10)
Sydney Barnes (09)

Genevieve Brewster (10)

Rory Pelella (10)

** TEAM TOTAL **

26
34
35
40
45
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Corning Brynne Ketchum (9) 14 21:36 12
Pearl Cooper (12) 21 22:23 19
Kailey Merrill (12) 31 23:24 29
Emma Mason (11) 37 23:38 35
Grace Bickham (10) 43 23:52 40
Natalie Powers (9) 48 24:41
Hailey Rowlands (11) 53 26:41
** TEAM TOTAL ** 1:54:53 135
Maine Endwell Ali Otis (9) 6 20:46 4
Kristin Daino (11) 28 23:14 26
Sydney Wisniewski (10) 36 23:37 34
Alli Baumgart (10) 42 23:48 39
Brook Mcfadden (11) 50 24:54 44
Katie Eberhard (12) 51 25:23
Erin Rush (12) 52 25:28
** TEAM TOTAL ** 1:56:19 147
Dryden Abbey Yatsko (12) 57 00 00
** TEAM TOTAL ** 00:00
Union Endicott Mackay Emily (12) 2 20:12
Rando Kaitlin (11) 46 24:17
** TEAM TOTAL ** 44:29
Unatego Sidney Martha Modinger (10) 39 23:40
Mary Rommer (11) 61 00 00
** TEAM TOTAL ** 23:40
Windsor Kaylee Stone (11) 3 20:34
Kara Centorani (10) 49 24:53
Mckeiyane Connors (10) 55 32:21
Amber Cina (11) 62 00 00
Bailey Morgan (9) 63 00 00
Camryn Perry (12) 64 00 00
** TEAM TOTAL ** 1:17:48
Boys Junior Varsity
SCORES
1. West Genesee 15 8. Windsor 229
2. Ithaca 56 9. Maine Endwell 242
3. Union Endicott 122 10. Corning 262
4_ Chenango Forks 133 11. Johnson City 293
5. Newark Valley 165 12. Binghamton 305
6. Horseheads 180 13. Chenango Valley 307
7. Marcellus 210 14. Jordan Elbridge 416
MEN"S JV Boys
INDIVIDUAL RESULTS
FIN  NAME TEAM NUM RESULTS  PTS
1. Chris Petosa (12) West Genesee 2340 19:07.4 1
2. Nate Couse (10) West Genesee 2332 19:07.6 2
3. Anthony Gettino (10) West Genesee 2334 19:12.0 3
4. Tom Mossotti (12) West Genesee 2339 19:16.1 4
5. Joseph Desocio (09) West Genesee 2333 19:29.4 5
6. Simon Brand (9) Ithaca 2252 19:33.7 6
7. Ryan Allen (10) West Genesee 2329 19:39.3 P
8. Conlin Wysocki (10) Watkins Glen 2327 19:43.4 -
9. Pearse Anderson (12) Ithaca 2251 19:45.0 8
10. Dan Rynders (11) Ithaca 2258 19:45.6 9
11. Dylan Templeton (09) Chenango Forks 2215 19:51.3 10
12. Connor Craib (10) Ithaca 2254 19:51.9 11
13. Robbie Beck (10) Newark Valley 2303 19:58.8 12
14. Gianno Silba (11) Newark Valley 2308 20:01.4 13
15. Mueller Kurt (10) Union Endicott 2320 20:02.0 14
16. Matt Pecha (10) Chenango Valley 2235 20:02.6 15
17. Pat Cornell (12) Maine Endwell 2293 20:03.4 16
18. Patrick Stanistreet (10) West Genesee 2342 20:04.2 P



Sam Dickerman (9)
Max. Malloy (11)
Mark Salanger (09)
Brandon Murdock (12)
Cook Kendall (12)
Shea Nolan (9)

Tatar Zach (9)

Zach Hamilton (11)
Brendan Wolf (10)
Reed Wolff (11)
Pritchett Aiden (10)
Tyler Gerbsch (11)
Collin Godfrey (10)
Alex Kimbell (9)
Seth Hall (10)

Mason Pelton (9)
Nick Rowe (10)

Kevin Brown (11)
Ethan Knox (11)

Ryan Mathers (12)
Johnson Dom (10)
Kaelan Winkky (10)
John Riccardi (10)
Jeremy Coyle (11)
Gehl Connor (9)
Jason Walsh (11)
Nicholas Roseboom (9)
Austin Maurer (09)
Tim Huppman (11)
William Bradt (10)
Nick Gregoris (10)
Aiden Cressman (10)
Chris. Coble (10)
Mitchell Colvin (12)
Hassaan Zainul (10)
Hunter Mcilroy (10)
John Hendley (9)
Josh Kimbell (11)
Koral Philip (10)
Gabe Sharkey (10)
Dominic Hauptman (09)
Jakob West (9)
Chester Pollack (11)
Tom Corey (10)

Chris Rowe (12)

Kody Harrison (9)
Julien Thornton (10)
Declan Houlihan (09)
Jesse Kline (10)
Jason Guth (12)
Alder Flecker (11)
Hunter Truman (10)
Scott Rozen (11)
Tyler Couch (10)
Jared Gridley (9)
Pat Dailey (10)
Brendyn Savage (11)
Cody Coombs (11)
Jacob Russell (9)
Tanner Wallis (10)
James Farrell (9)
Liam Mallon (11)
Connor Kabat (09)
Nicholas Lavy (10)
Prusik Alex (12)

Max Lebreux (12)
Matt Fox (9)

Brian. Dubots (10)
Jordan Gunnip (11)
Walter Sigel (10)
John Matlack-grey (9)

Dominic Mastronardi (09)

Thomas Fischer (12)
Allen Miles (11)
Dylan Bump (10)
Brian Ellsworth (12)
Max. Andersen (10)
Peyton Kuzel (10)
Justin Schoeneck (9)

Corning
Horseheads
West Genesee
Windsor

Union Endicott
Ithaca

Union Endicott
Chenango Forks
Windsor

Ithaca

Union Endicott
Marcellus
Maine Endwell
Horseheads
Chenango Forks
Maine Endwell
Chenango Forks
Marcel lus
Chenango Forks
Newark Valley
Union Endicott
Horseheads
Marcel lus
Ithaca

Union Endicott
Binghamton
Marcel lus
Johnson City
West Genesee
Horseheads
Binghamton
Newark Valley
Horseheads
West Genesee
Horseheads
West Genesee
Oneonta
Horseheads
Union Endicott
Corning
Corning
Horseheads
Ithaca

Johnson City
Windsor
Norwich
Watkins Glen
Chenango Forks
Newark Valley
Chenango Forks
Ithaca
Windsor
Binghamton
Watkins Glen
Corning
Johnson City
Chenango Valley
Newark Valley
Norwich
Johnson City
Marcel lus
Binghamton
Johnson City
Marcel lus
Union Endicott
Windsor
Windsor
Horseheads
Jordan Elbridge
Ithaca

Norwich
Chenango Valley
Oneonta

Union Endicott
Windsor
Windsor
Chenango Valley
Maine Endwell
Marcellus

2217
2246
2341
2348
2319
2256
2323
2203
2353
2260
2314
2285
2294
2244
2202
2297
2212
2282
2206
2307
2317
2249
2289
2253
2316
2196
2290
2267
2335
2241
2193
2305
2242
2331
2250
2337
2311
2245
2322
2219
2355
2248
2257
2263
2351
2298
2326
2205
2306
2201
2255
2352
2195
2324
2354
2264
2238
2304
2302
2269
2284
2194
2266
2287
2315
2347
2346
2243
2271
2259
2299
2232
2310
2321
2343
2345
2223
2295
2291
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98.

100.
101.
102.
103.
104.
105.
106.
107.
108.
109.
110.
111.
112.
113.
114.
115.
116.
117.
118.
119.
120.
121.
122.
123.
124.
125.
126.
127.
128.
129.
130.
131.
132.
133.
134.
135.
136.
137.
138.
139.
140.
141.
142.
143.
144.
145.
146.
147.
148.
149.
150.
151.
152.
153.
154.
155.
156.
157.
158.
159.
160.
161.
162.
163.
164.
165.
166.

Matt Mcmahon (09)
Jordan Baker (11)
Josh Finch (09)
Caleb Richards (10)
Kody Stebbins (11)
Joshua Barlotta (9)
Colin Merkle (10)
Neil Casimir (11)
Mike Mettler (09)
Nick Ayelsworth (09)
Will Dungey (11)
Nathan Williams (9)
Sam Hatton (11)
Jordan Davis (11)
Ethan Madden (11)
Dustin Wheaton (9)
Tommym Bidwell (09)
Luke Webb (10)

Matt Romanelli (09)
Nathan Hurlbert (11)
Corey Hanson (11)
Evan Decker (9)
Graham Rudy (10)
Zach Carr (11)

Patrick Mccullough (11)

Lyman Bothwell (12)
Beresford Dylan (10)
Garrett Miller (11)
Vince Milasi (10)
Adam Martinr (10)
Brian Gloskey (10)
Austin Poticher (10)
Isaiah Clarke (10)
Brian Allen (10)

Dan Driesbaugh (11)
Khalil Hamrouni (10)
Jacob Kumpon (11)
Alex Mcroberts (10)
Eliott Mcroberts (12)
Mike Orzelek (11)
Matt Perez (09)

Ryan Simmons (12)
Zach Szigeti (09)
James Wachter (11)
Pat Buchinsky (10)
Andy Cronin (11)
David Dodson (09)
Billy Eccleston (12)
Tom Love (09)
Jeffrey Rice (09)
Zach Sarvey (09)

Cj Simmons (11)
Thomas Bovaird (10)
Antonio Medina (9)
Nathan Jennings (10)
Logan Kinney (9)
Will Chaffinch (11)
Riley Donavan (10)
Maverick Keegan (12)
Jackson Masters (9)
Matt Strempel (11)
Salah Mberwa (9)
Benji Blacklock (11)
Hunter Jennings (9)
Gavin Tang (10)
Dylan Markley (9)
William. Yeater (9)
Ben Panziera (10)
Zack Swislosky (7)

TEAM

West Genesee

West Genesee
Marathon
Chenango Forks
Windsor

Corning
Marcellus
Corning

Johnson City
Chenango Valley
Johnson City
Jordan Elbridge
Jordan Elbridge
Chenango Valley
Johnson City
Jordan Elbridge
Corning

West Genesee
Corning
Marathon
Marathon
Chenango Valley
Windsor

Norwich
Chenango Valley
Maine Endwell
Binghamton
Union Endicott
Chenango Valley
Johnson City
West Genesee
Chenango Forks
Jordan Elbridge
Binghamton
Chenango Forks
Chenango Forks
Chenango Forks
Chenango Forks
Chenango Forks
Chenango Forks
Chenango Forks
Chenango Forks
Chenango Forks
Chenango Forks
Chenango Forks
Chenango Valley
Chenango Valley
Chenango Valley
Chenango Valley
Chenango Valley
Chenango Valley
Chenango Valley
Chenango Valley
Horseheads
Horseheads
Jordan Elbridge
Jordan Elbridge
Marathon
Marcellus
Marcellus
Marcellus
Marcellus
Norwich

Oneonta

Oneonta

Seton Catholic
Watkins Glen
Watkins Glen
Windsor

Afton Harpursville

TEAM RESULTS

NAME

Chris Petosa (12)
Nate Couse (10)
Anthony Gettino (10)
Tom Mossotti (12)

2338
2277
2199
2350
2220
2281
2218
2262
2233
2261
2270
2276
2230
2265
2274
2222
2330
2221
2280
2279
2229
2344
2301
2225
2296
2191
2318
2234
2268
2336
2200
2275
2192
2197
2198
2204
2207
2208
2209
2210
2211
2213
2214
2216
2224
2226
2227
2228
2231
2236
2237
2239
2240
2247
2272
2273
2278
2283
2286
2288
2292
2300
2309
2312
2313
2325
2328
2349

FIN

A WN P

N

IN

=

~
ANNODROUIORNUIFOOONOONODUIIOROWODWNOOODO©W

RESULTS

19:07
19:07
19:12
19:16

PTS
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Ithaca

Union Endicott

Chenango Forks

Newark Valley

Horseheads

Marcel lus

Windsor

Maine Endwell

Joseph Desocio (09)
Ryan Allen (10)

Patrick Stanistreet (10)

** TEAM TOTAL **

Simon Brand (9)
Pearse Anderson (12)
Dan Rynders (11)
Connor Craib (10)
Shea Nolan (9)

Reed Wolff (11)
Jeremy Coyle (11)

** TEAM TOTAL **

Mueller Kurt (10)
Cook Kendall (12)
Tatar Zach (9)
Pritchett Aiden (10)
Johnson Dom (10)
Gehl Connor (9)
Koral Philip (10)

** TEAM TOTAL **

Dylan Templeton (09)
Zach Hamilton (11)
Seth Hall (10)

Nick Rowe (10)

Ethan Knox (11)
Declan Houlihan (09)
Jason Guth (12)

** TEAM TOTAL **

Robbie Beck (10)
Gianno Silba (11)
Ryan Mathers (12)
Aiden Cressman (10)
Jesse Kline (10)
Cody Coombs (11)

** TEAM TOTAL **

Max. Malloy (11)
Alex Kimbell (9)
Kaelan Winkky (10)
William Bradt (10)
Chris. Coble (10)
Hassaan Zainul (10)
Josh Kimbell (11)

** TEAM TOTAL **

Tyler Gerbsch (11)
Kevin Brown (11)

John Riccardi (10)
Nicholas Roseboom (9)
James Farrell (9)
Nicholas Lavy (10)
Justin Schoeneck (9)

** TEAM TOTAL **

Brandon Murdock (12)
Brendan Wolf (10)
Chris Rowe (12)
Hunter Truman (10)
Max Lebreux (12)
Matt Fox (9)

Dylan Bump (10)

** TEAM TOTAL **

Pat Cornell (12)
Collin Godfrey (10)
Mason Pelton (9)
Peyton Kuzel (10)
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10.

11.

12.

13.

14.

Corning

Johnson City

Binghamton

Chenango Valley

Jordan Elbridge

Afton Harpursville

Marathon

Norwich

Oneonta

Patrick Mccullough (11)

** TEAM TOTAL **

Sam Dickerman (9)
Gabe Sharkey (10)
Dominic Hauptman (09)
Jared Gridley (9)
Kody Stebbins (11)
Colin Merkle (10)
Dustin Wheaton (9)

** TEAM TOTAL **

Austin Maurer (09)
Tom Corey (10)

Pat Dailey (10)
Tanner Wallis (10)
Connor Kabat (09)
Neil Casimir (11)
Nick Ayelsworth (09)

** TEAM TOTAL **

Jason Walsh (11)
Nick Gregoris (10)
Scott Rozen (11)
Liam Mallon (11)
Lyman Bothwell (12)
Isaiah Clarke (10)

** TEAM TOTAL **

Matt Pecha (10)
Brendyn Savage (11)

122

16

Dominic Mastronardi (09) 90

Max. Andersen (10)
Mike Mettler (09)
Sam Hatton (11)

Corey Hanson (11)

** TEAM TOTAL **

Jordan Gunnip (11)
Will Dungey (11)
Nathan Williams (9)
Ethan Madden (11)
Austin Poticher (10)
Nathan Jennings (10)
Logan Kinney (9)

** TEAM TOTAL **
Zack Swislosky (7)
** TEAM TOTAL **

Jordan Baker (11)

Matt Romanelli (09)
Nathan Hurlbert (11)
Will Chaffinch (11)

** TEAM TOTAL **

Kody Harrison (9)
Jacob Russell (9)
John Matlack-grey (9)
Graham Rudy (10)
Salah Mberwa (9)

** TEAM TOTAL **
John Hendley (9)
Thomas Fischer (12)
Benji Blacklock (11)
Hunter Jennings (9)

** TEAM TOTAL **

95
106
110
118

87
108
109
112
129
152
153

166

99
116
117
154

55

160
161

416



Seton Catholic Gavin Tang (10) 162 00 00

** TEAM TOTAL ** 00:00

Watkins Glen Conlin Wysocki (10) 8 19:43

Julien Thornton (10) 65 21:28

Tyler Couch (10) 72 21:37

Dylan Markley (9) 163 00 00

William. Yeater (9) 164 00 00

** TEAM TOTAL ** 1:02:48

Girls Junior Varsity
SCORES
1. West Genesee 28 3. Corning 60
2. Maine Endwell 56 4. Elmira Notre Dame 66
WOMEN®"S JV Girls
INDIVIDUAL RESULTS

FIN  NAME TEAM NUM RESULTS  PTS
1. Emma Farmer (09) West Genesee 2430 22:36.7 1
2. Amber Hession (11) Susquehanna Valley 2418 23:06.7 -
3. Megan Farmer (12) West Genesee 2431 23:24.7 2
4. Autumn Wetmore (09) West Genesee 2435 24:00.2 3
5. Alyssa Simonetti (8) Waverly 2427 24:14.9 -
6. Shelby Kiteveles (11) West Genesee 2433 24:23.6 4
7. Carr lIsabella (10) Union Endicott 2421 24:24.7 -
8. Grace Scouten (9) Corning 2385 24:47.0 5
9. Alexis Gielskie (10) Delhi 2387 24:49.0 -
10. Burns Maddie (11) Union Endicott 2422 24:49.4 -
11. Liz Balzani (11) Maine Endwell 2407 24:52.6 6
12. Erin Tucker (9) Corning 2386 25:00.2 7
13. Toni Daino (11) Maine Endwell 2410 25:01.5 8
14. Maggie Hill (12) Binghamton 2372 25:10.3 -
15. Lena Weiss (11) Ithaca 2401 25:22.5 -
16. Grace Carter (09) Johnson City 2402 25:23.1 -
17. Joy Panicek (10) Corning 2384 25:24.1 9
18. Taina Colon (11) Maine Endwell 2408 25:26.8 10
19. Kristen Oplinger (9) Elmira Notre Dame 2392 25:35.8 11
20. Cassidy Piza-taylor (09) Binghamton 2375 25:39.2 -
21. Elexes Westervelt (9) Waverly 2428 25:43.1 -
22. Amanda Diehr (10) Elmira Notre Dame 2391 25:44.1 12
23. Carmen Bezner-kerr (11) Ithaca 2397 25:45.9 -
24. Caranne Ingram (10) Delhi 2388 25:48.4 -
25. Kara Woglom (11) Elmira Notre Dame 2395 25:49.7 13
26. Katie Ronsivalle (11) Elmira Notre Dame 2394 25:50.2 14
27. Zoe Lunduski (8) Waverly 2426 25:56.0 -
28. Lauren Mccarthy (10) Maine Endwell 2412 26:14.4 15
29. Deanna Chandler (10) Waverly 2424 26:15.6 -
30. Emma Qualey (8) Elmira Notre Dame 2393 26:18.1 16
31. Shannon Daino (11) Maine Endwell 2409 26:26.2 17
32. Allison Kallfelz (09) West Genesee 2432 26:38.0 18
33. Kendra Heath (9) Corning 2382 26:41.8 19
34. Zoe Heath (11) Corning 2383 27:11.6 20
35. Breeanna Nguyen (11) Maine Endwell 2413 27:34.3 P
36. Brianna Mott (10) Susquehanna Valley 2419 28:02.2 -
37. Julia Doyle (11) Binghamton 2371 28:26.9 -
38. Haley Hagerman (9) Windsor 2437 28:27.9 -
39. Chalachan Rachael (10) Union Endicott 2423 29:27.7 -
40. Aanyah Jhonson-whyte (12)Oneonta 2415 30:10.2 -
41. Emily Kollig (10) Delhi 2389 30:20.9 -
42 Liz Phillips (10) Johnson City 2405 32:02.6 -
43. Alyssa Rounds (9) Windsor 2438 32:15.1 -
44 . Shannon Pennay (11) Johnson City 2404 33:30.8 -
45. Minoia Gina (12) Union Endicott 2420 33:57.7 -
46 Joslynn Pack (11) Binghamton 2373 NF -
47 Kristina Phongsouthy (12)Binghamton 2374 NF -
48. Alexa Juran (12) Chenango Forks 2376 NF -
49. Sarah Juran (10) Chenango Forks 2377 NF -
50. Mackenzie O"brien (12) Chenango Forks 2378 NF -
51 Julia Rhodes (11) Chenango Forks 2379 NF -
52. Kyra Salinkas (12) Chenango Forks 2380 NF -
53. Loretta Wachter (09) Chenango Forks 2381 NF -
54_. Kelly Rolfe (10) Delhi 2390 NF -



Morgan Bell (12)
Aliza Ellner (10)
Inbal Grossman (11)
Luiza Vieira (11)
Erin Coughlin (10)
Kaydee Runyon (12)
Meliisa Haun (11)
Rory Decker (12)
Natasha Kashi (12)
Alexa Szenczi (12)
Haley. Judge (9)
Ally Draveck (12)
Bridget Spiddle (12)
Katey Garcia (10)

TEAM

West Genesee

Maine Endwell

Corning

Elmira Notre Dame

Delhi

Binghamton

Ithaca

Ithaca
Ithaca
Ithaca
Ithaca
Johnson City
Johnson City
Maine Endwell
Oneonta
Oneonta
Oneonta
Waverly
West Genesee
West Genesee
Windsor

TEAM RESULTS
NAME

Emma Farmer (09)
Megan Farmer (12)
Autumn Wetmore (09)
Shelby Kiteveles (11)
Allison Kallfelz (09)
Ally Draveck (12)
Bridget Spiddle (12)

** TEAM TOTAL **

Liz Balzani (11)
Toni Daino (11)
Taina Colon (11)
Lauren Mccarthy (10)
Shannon Daino (11)
Breeanna Nguyen (11)
Meliisa Haun (11)

** TEAM TOTAL **

Grace Scouten (9)
Erin Tucker (9)
Joy Panicek (10)
Kendra Heath (9)
Zoe Heath (11)

** TEAM TOTAL **

Kristen Oplinger (9)
Amanda Diehr (10)
Kara Woglom (11)
Katie Ronsivalle (11)
Emma Qualey (8)

** TEAM TOTAL **
Alexis Gielskie (10)
Caranne Ingram (10)
Emily Kollig (10)
Kelly Rolfe (10)
** TEAM TOTAL **

Maggie Hill (12)

2396
2398
2399
2400
2403
2406
2411
2414
2416
2417
2425
2429
2434
2436

Cassidy Piza-taylor (09) 20

Julia Doyle (11)
Joslynn Pack (11)

Kristina Phongsouthy (12 47

** TEAM TOTAL **

Lena Weiss (11)

Carmen Bezner-kerr (11)
Morgan Bell (12)

Aliza Ellner (10)

Inbal Grossman (11)
Luiza Vieira (11)

** TEAM TOTAL **

RESULTS

PTS
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28



Johnson City

Chenango Forks

Oneonta

Susquehanna Valley

Union Endicott

Waverly

Windsor

Grace Carter (09)
Liz Phillips (10)
Shannon Pennay (11)
Erin Coughlin (10)
Kaydee Runyon (12)

** TEAM TOTAL **

Alexa Juran (12)

Sarah Juran (10)
Mackenzie O"brien (12)
Julia Rhodes (11)

Kyra Salinkas (12)
Loretta Wachter (09)

** TEAM TOTAL **

Aanyah Jhonson-whyte (12

Rory Decker (12)
Natasha Kashi (12)
Alexa Szenczi (12)

** TEAM TOTAL **

Amber Hession (11)
Brianna Mott (10)

** TEAM TOTAL **

Carr Isabella (10)
Burns Maddie (11)
Chalachan Rachael (10)
Minoia Gina (12)

** TEAM TOTAL **

Alyssa Simonetti (8)
Elexes Westervelt (9)
Zoe Lunduski (8)
Deanna Chandler (10)
Haley. Judge (9)

** TEAM TOTAL **

Haley Hagerman (9)
Alyssa Rounds (9)
Katey Garcia (10)

** TEAM TOTAL **

16
42
44
59
60

48
49
50

52
53



